wuﬁﬂam ﬁwsrﬂ'\rg? fewTa vaw & adl &1
| 3aftr 04/2023 A 0372024

URIAI® :-
(F) WRed a7 rn 3 e $ Baaesy TR uifere! sififas 1994 &t
4RI 255(1) | e §9 9 yuH I (@@ fered uew ISR & SifRgm
e 1-376/81-fF(EAT) WUS-IV i 16.10.2008 TRT R uRwWal du1 TR
Ul & 3P B Qe oo Iy A wen faHmT H WY o F e,
TR uRYg Yoy, o s9RQR, o= US & 3@l 04/2023 9§ 03/2024 &
oGl BT Sldharo] BRI 39 [GUTT gRI favar 747 | o
3BT Jaftr 04/2023 | 03/2024 F R TR URWE, GoIHQR & 3regef 9
TSR e & 1 W W Fafifad vafterd erfed 38 -

g ;-
B et geitar gdt 01.04.2023 § 15.03.2024
2 Greit 16.03.2024 ¥ 31.03.2024
HAPRT SHfUPRY:-
1 | di e PER | 01.04.2023 ¥ 01.05.2023
2 @ 02.05.2023 ¥ 11.05.2023
REEEGET 12.05.2023 ¥ 04.12.2023
4 | A Iolg HUR | 05.12.2023 ¥ 31.03.2024
&) IR sifaftaarsi &1 9r:-

TR uRvug GoGR & @l 04/2023 | 3/2024%?&%5&wr$€m=rm€
1§ TR siffafaasi sTaR FE TeR AR : -

1



..15"

U | TR Sifafiarsi &1 R 91 g@n iy @

1| 3ger IR & A$HS 981 & M U T gol 4 5 (@) (i) 77.55
2 | s dgl 9§ Tl | kR | 5@ (i) 3.40
3 | e @ Fugdd MR BT AV Ul ST 11 (@) 962,57
4 om @ gaid A SA o @ Uqd A | 11 (1) ANLI
— Mo og

5 | Al Ter o 1 TR, G @ [N, WER | 12 (1), ), | 19542
FSI TR &R, Hidlsd <ldR Yeb d TEaNR | (3), (4 T (5)
oo DI Gl T BT

6 | [%OWU R Y YD = - R B IEE | 20 15.19
B I HRUT AAGTDHRT DI SIS YT |

7 et Rl foaw 9 ol @ R dfldeeR ¥ 22 1.06

T P AR ¢ U Jeb P agat A
BT |

8 | URIET® SfHieT & SR FIAT0 B Bl FIsIad | 26 90.72

a9 3P0 Ufddel ¥ Ay IR R o 718 B! B Sadid B & SR
ARt Tl R 59 b TRided % uRRp-s W 3 7 ¥ | U w5
3 ¥ omar & 71 sidperr vfoder & A R R ulwg FRT SIS o9 SRiaTg! 7ol
) 1 e 2, Wi e Feiemories 21 8fa: Ufise gRT 34 afiad IR1 & fAuer gg fadw
R / prfard H ST GRET B ST aUT SIureH ¥ Uy 39 fUn $i
T HRATIT ST AT 3ifdes § e AR 1 FIRARUr Gwid €1 T |




TR uRug gomgr, forem siivqr & qd sidparor ufadeql & srfoffa =% &t

it Fafafea g -
HH HET 3B &ur gfaag afy aff=oifer o=t #1
=T (37 WY
afga)
01 0471981 ¥ 03/1982 01
02 04/1982 ¥ 03/1986 . 01
03 04/1995 J 03/2004 19
04 04/2007 ¥ 03/2009 03
05 04/2010 ¥ 03/2012 o1
06 0472012 9§ 03/2014 05
07 04/2014 8 03/2016 02
08 04/2016 ¥ 03/2018 03
09 04/2018 ¥ 03/2020 07
10 04/2020 9 03/2022 22
11 04/2022 ¥ 0372023 26
gRT 90
I -2
qAUTT S EUL:-

TR Uiy GO & R ofafil 04/2023 | 03/2024 b BT SiPpev] 1
A1 a0 PR, YgTaeh H8=b GRT & 12-11-2024 § 20-12-2024 T IR H
foar e, Forrds RO o orgadel & R T § | Al Y farega o 3 o
Td o & o ATt %1 994 FY ueR T fosar man |
fatg ad 3T oY
2023-24 03/2024 10/2023




s
ad

T SiFHeT g Aeror uldded &1 UReUt SRIGRT JYeR], TR gkug gRT
U HRATE T8 AT Td 3ihe ¥ IRga HNoE & YR WR foar 7 g
ST 1 T Tl R TP Y T T S e o) ST e aRals T
€, & URUTHGEY 3 3idhe0 Td Frleror gliideT W qg aret fopst off e g
R <o v wten FanT SeRerd T 2 | ot o Rrda) o kg s
¥ T Wig db &1 Y § |

B ETT YD :-
TR 9fkuE YOI & 3@fdl 04/2023 ¥ 03/2024 TP & @l BT 3ibeiul
b AT 29,000.00 3P 71 § | Jad AR Bl ASBIT PIY H AT B B
FHfeR! e, TR uitg § Fews, o Ho ITwa a@m uie fAURT & AH d6
STUE TR e UoH gq Sibarun g TRET: HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-
380 f&1T® 20.12.2024 GR1 RYY fob T Tmam o7 |
TR U 3T -1994 & i au :FT? U®g & Accounts Mannual
F U 274 F R TR uRwg gR1 Falifad fadla Raxrl car @t Sl
HTaRTS ¢ | sidperur & g aftfa fadig faaviomy sidverr §g U &3 TR 3fchamn
R "B HPSAD/AC/  SML-2024-25-317 f¢di®  05.11.2024 @
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-347  faTid 12.11.2024 §RT SY HRT WR UMW H
TG @ TS 3yl gt 1 1S A ARl 1 SR e TeR A R -

»a | da Qe U Bt TS Sryal
= T P
1 d@ U (Balance Sheet) | T T8l &t TR

2 31 g T Wl (Income & Expenditure A/c) TRd el I Ty
3 3 9 oY [qavull  (Income  Expenditure | TRgd &1 1%

Statement )




4.1

4.2

4 d&cl yars faavoh (Cash Flow Statement) ﬂ?{[ﬁq_ﬁﬁﬁﬁ

5, Ut Ud I [9avull (Receipt & Payment | IR ol &1 1Ty

Accou nt)

o. a@ 13{?ﬁ'U:IJFaI'CI}[y(Notes.c')n Accounts) D@Hﬂé)faﬁ"'lﬁ
7. |fadaveswEes PEGER KIS

(Financial Performance Indicator)

SI8d AWM USd (Double Entry System for Accounting) G| IS TP
PR @ BT AT - 54T &7 -

e el e fqum, feramaa uexr & $riad ud W8I UD-H(C)-15-
49/2003 —I11/3332-3379 f31 25.03.2009, UD-H(C)-15-49/2003 —111/9337-9385
f&i® 07.09.2009 TG UD-H(C)-15-49/2003 -IV/5215-63 f&Id 19.07.2010 GRI
gt TR P, TR uRve Td TR e o Fdw fou 8 e o wrdt &
IR&UT fET® 01.04.2009 ¥ GIESI TGT1 UGHT (Double Entry System) & 38R TR
e ST | IReg TR Uiy YIFQR, e gHRYR & 3rafef 04/2023 ¥ 03/2024 &
QT Tl & Sfperon 2 ara T s 5 P it qut srader aRa gu e @l
3R Uh T A¥T G4 (Single Entry System) & YR TR g1 feoar mam 41 sifds
T TR SHFfBrder § | ST &7 SFREU Uhdl Usfd & HRUI 2@l BT JdTu- el
f&aT o T | 3ipaltl & SR Fdel SHB&U d gRI Abs Tal P T fbar
T | 3 R wedl faery faur, e yexr & SwRidd fAERT 3t srager
A BT e WY IR gU HidsT g MYl & SUR R ARGl BT SR&0
EIedl oA UG (Double Entry System)¥ @A {[ﬁ@ﬂ HIb HIUIAT H 3BT
P ST FHRATI T | |
af 2023-24 F TATUT P &0 §g YA 7 HIAT -

TR ulyg gRI 3idberr SR™AEA §&A: HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-317
{3 05.11.2024 @ HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-347 f&AI® 12.11.2024 §RI 341y
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L

ferdl ST UR o TR uwE gR1 9y 2023-24 & TAAGS BT B WIS ol fbd
T HYF IR T8l fHd T § | a7 U9 dUR 7 fHT 97 & FRU TR uRNg @)
qrKdfas Uil 9 ¢Ieial @ [l & aR & 18 IR Ua/3udsy Tl 8l
g, Ig dgd ol THR it ¢ o IR igfeufa Wy & & sifafvaa
W@memmwmmmaﬁwﬁ

Y afavTa Ham o |
5 (@) fo<ig Ryfa:-
TR URE GOGR GRT UG TR URYE B SfBEUM sfafer 04/2023 @
03/2024 &) fa<iia Rufa @@ AP se) FE UsR T 8, R ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁawsﬂ
3feefor ud e uftder & uikfRe-@) w ot fear ma
fadi
qf ol | s Rw () BRI (3) ()| PaTHI () g (3) 3 AT (3)
2023-24 | -G | 18717833.42 | 7446313.00 | 2007019.00 | 28171165.42 | 8705903.00 | 19465262.42
3FEF | 32102463.00 | 86755212.00 0 | 118857675.00 | 38230335.00 | 80627340.00
P UNT | 50820296.42 | 94201525.00 | 2007019.00 | 147028840.42 | 46936238.00 | 100092602.42
fa1i® 31.03.2024 Ft dF @ral BT ST AT =-
Sr. | Name of Bank Account No. Closing Balance Head Remarks
No. as on 31-03-2024
®
1 | Punjab National | 0890000100128513 |  40778989.50 5th SFC -
Bank, Sujanpur
2 | Punjab National | 0890000105104013 135508.00 THHL -
Bank, Sujanpur- |
3 | Punjab National | 0890000105105438 140749.00 GST -
Bank, Sujanpur
4 | HDFC, Sujanpur | 50100159694214 1184306.01 Map Approval -
Fee
5 | HDFC, Sujanpur | 50100285660748 1001911.30 M.C.Fund -
6 | HDFC, Sujanpur | 50100584005227 1374495.00 Door to Door -




3faY =

| 1% 81,25,00839
@) & gauE Qe TR oy Yo @ e 31.03.2&%&% TET
Ueg 9 9% gAY el @1 v frafafea ver @ 8, ek faavu
oty - @ Wit e marg

Garbage
Collection
7 | HDFC, Sujanpur | 50100349359328 8837443.00 C/O Park -
8 | HDFC, Sujanpur 50100343]5]019 38326732.00 15% FC Grant -
9 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100343151022 153656.00 M/O ULB -
) Roads
10 | HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124342 156678.00 MMSAGY -
11 | HDFC, Sujanpur | 50100498124483 [749161.060 6% SFC -
12 | Canara Bank, 2558101000394 3145849.00 DC Head -
Sujanpur | |
13 | Canara Bank, 110169215334 2813838.00 M.C.Fund New Account
Sujanpur opened on
01.03.2024
14 | ICICI Bank 793505000045 2877600.00 SWM
TOTAL 102676915.81
FDRs 5540:785.00
Grand Total 108217700.81
f&i® 31.03.24 PIADS Sigd | AH U : ¥10,00,92,602.42
f&1® 31.03.24 P d @il 7 Ay :¥10,26,76,915.81
qrafey S H FHafrd : ¥ 55,40,785.00
g : £10,82,17,700.81

Balance as per cash book as on 31.03.24

%10,00,92,602.42

Add:- | Grant in aid of 15th Finance (un-Tied) on dated | (+) 31,02,100.00
29.04.23 but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.24
Add:- 46,53,151.00

Grant in aid of 15th Finance (Tied) on dated 29.04.23 | (+)
but not entered in cash book upto 31.03.24




Add:- | Payment to Assistant Engineer made on 23.03.24 but | (+) 100147.00
this amount was not debited by the bank upto
31.03.24 :
Add:- | Payment to Sh. Joginder through NEFT on dated (4}) 2216210.00
26.03.24 but this amount was not debited by the bank '
upto 31.03.24
Add:- | Payment to Sh. Varun Gupta NEFT on dated 26.03.24 | (+) T412800.00
but this amount was not debited by the bank upto
31.03.24
Add:- | Payment to Sh. M/S Himalya through NEFT on dated | (+) T295104.00
26.03.24 but this amount was not debited by the bank
upto 31.03.24
Add:- | Payment to Sh. Ram Clean mart through NEFT on | (+) | %34500.00
dated 26.03.24 but this amount was not debited by the
Bank upto 31.03.24
Less:- | Bank Charges (-) 59.00
Less:- | Cash in Hand (=) .¥348876.00
Less:- | Amount which was not reconciled upto 31.03. 24 ) 3339978.61
Balance as per Saving bank accounts and FDR <108217700.81
(10,26,76,915.81+% 55,40,785.00)

5 (@) (i) ¥T77.55 maﬂaaaﬁw&m‘raﬁmaﬁ%mu&rﬁaﬁm

g ‘n{\%

| TR ufte gR1 fadia oy 2023-24 B fafte Wil @ e T TQ ergem) @1
B ﬁmﬁwaﬁnﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁwﬁwwﬁimmm

%WWWMWWWWWT@WW%%

-“‘@ﬁﬁwﬁ%lwqﬁﬂamﬁ@wmﬁmﬁﬁqaﬁagm
uivwe 31 wel facda Rufer ufvafaa 787 81 3] S wewor sidparr siftraremn Hem
— HPSAD/AC/SML-2024025-364 &A1& 9.12.24 & 3fdifa wﬁaﬁ AHRHR TR
TRee YR & AT T 71T | BT Sfcb&ful T GG Tob Ikl STUTT=HT BT

8
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s W gfogeR =gt faar man 3 I S1IaM i AR B gy B Abe o &
ferar ST GRfEa 3 oe @ @ sriaret § sidpeo @) ST HATH] O | Higw
H a4t ore IR B quraT b s w8 H a1 giifdg fear WY |

®H Waweid | a% &1 A HEn |[§F R ogeH @ | U @) | A Eena
8 | aeF W | A st | oife e
fobar fries
T f9mm wE Sl (501003431 [ 29.0423 |15 a1 fad | 3102100 | Oniine
famT U, Ot 51019 SN (Un
.' Tied)
Tt fawrd | TEElum. | 501003431 | 29.04.23 | 15 af 134 | 46,53.151 UD-H®©(10)-
T i, 51019 SR 1/2020-1-CFC
(Tied) Release-2420-
2490 Dated
10.05.2023
(IInd
Instalment)
qhT | 77,55,251

5

iﬁ@dsa
WE‘E&WW :

(@) (ii) A5S ¥E1 T P @Il § €3.40 TR BT 3R |
TR UNYE g9 &1 o7 35S a8 31 §o g1y fawolt & sraeie w
W%%wwﬁa@ﬂﬁﬂaggmmaﬂmglmﬁwm
30324Wqﬁmwrmwaﬁwmm—
“HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25- 378 f&iidb 19.12.2024 ¥ Sicifa el sifieR 7R

qﬁww%mﬁwwn%%&mﬁwﬁaﬁmmw
@I TR TE Rar | 9a: Jad IR F HRU T A w1 9 SR F
M $eb Pl BRAaTET A SR SiFH&/0T B ST AT I
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TR GRYE YOFGR RT WRgd R URWE &1 3Baond smafd 04-2023 ¥
03-2024 @1 faig f&yfd @Wamﬂﬁﬁma—eﬂ)ﬁﬁmﬁéw
frgd fa=or 3 sidban ud Freron wfaded & fvfie-an w ot fearmar )

fa<ia
a4

TR Ay
)

AT /

e (3)

oTol
®

oA | oAy

Sifow T

® Yadi1 1) | )

2023-24

12932860.00

5379244

854771

19166875 | 1969068

17197807

faai® 31.03.2024 ®1 AP S a8 & SIAR Sifaw 7

17197807.00

ﬁ=n"?531.03.2024 &1 a9d @lal & SR ifaw Ay

3057190.00

faTT® 31.03.2024 H WIATY STAT TTe=TT & Sfata FrafRra ai

14112616.00

T =

17169806.00

3R (17197807.00-17169806.00)

28001.00

@) S guTy faaolt -

wuﬁﬂawﬁﬁ:ﬁam&maﬁﬁﬁmﬂﬁwﬁfﬁﬁ%
gy faaRl Fafifd TeR & 31 R [aav0r 39 vidde & aiRi¥e 1 W
i femman g |

Debit %) Credit (%)

Balance as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2024

17197807.00

Add: Difference as per Audit Report of 04/2020 to
03/2022 vide para number -4.1

10663.00

Add: Difference as per Audit Report of 04/2022 to
03/2023 Vide para number 4.2 (d)(1)(i)

15087.00

Less: Excess interest taken at Cash Book of FDR No
089000PU00009544 (Punjab National Bank Sujanpur)
Note:- 2473410 as interest credited by the bank but in

29247.00

10




theCash Book Page No. 13 on 31.03.2024, it is taken as
%502657.00

Less: Excess interest taken at Cash Book of FDR No
50075669336 (KCCB Sujanpur)

Note:- 3209291 as interest credited by the bank but in
the Cash Book Page No. 13 on 31.03.2024, it is taken as

24504.00

3233795

FDRs

Balance as per Bank Saving Account=3057190.00

=14112616.00

17169806.00

Total=

17223557.00

17223557.00

6 (@) (i) 20.54 T &1 Jaiu® saro M gof HT:-
3be01 & SRM Ur T 5 Y3 ud SugH Ry # Jve 7 § ¥ g
W il T arafdes Wafies s 1 STE it Wt TSt st e T o
ﬁwﬁawﬁaﬁr@aw@f% -
WH | WA | S eTAm | degm | Oes | RAie | desadl | eie
HE@I | FieT e wise w8t dgs | ool fea
femrmr | AW fParmar |
=T (3) ot (3) | SN (3)
089000PU000 | Tlo Tdo &fo | 473410 13 | 31.03.24 | 502657 29247
09544 AR
50075669336 | Fo o dlo 269291 13| 310324 | 233795 | 24504
do FOITR
P gnl 682701 736452 | 53751
3fdl: IWRIdd IR |G STHT TToT & SIaiid db gRT UG pT

T ATa{Hh ST B SH1E AP Sel b 31 Ua & s =S ool Hed 31 SN

11




w%mmaﬁwaﬁ%mu&fﬁ&maﬁmnﬁw%wﬁ@-
I o GRIEE B AT TSI Y 3{ha1u1 DI 3faTd HRadl ST |
@) TR URse oY g1 TRgd R URYE &1 Sdbaungi= 3@ 04-2023 ¥ 03-

2024 T (PMAY) MUFH 3MTarg To A6S Fa1 @i fadg Rfa Furer a8
KA ﬁwﬁwmsﬂaﬁwwﬁﬂmuﬁaﬁé?mmmlﬂ fear

g |

fAdfgad | oy | sm@ ) | IWw @ PpaTEH [ @@ | o dw
A9 (3) ) @ . ®
2023-24 | 000 |5200000.00| 0.00 | 5200000.00 ”_5200006.00 0.00
faieh 31.03.24P1 JHE T8I 7 3M~H J9 : € 0.00
fA® 31.03.24 P SHF WA H AW % 0.00

(G141 SEIT: 12550110043189, UCO Bank)
@) TR uRee GOFR §R1 Wd TR URE & a%}?&rvntﬂ:l&ﬂfﬁm 2023 9§
03-2024 &I (NULM) (National Urban Livelihood Mission) Waﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁ fufa
o TeR I 8, Wﬁwﬁﬁawgﬂ&@wmﬁﬁwuﬁém%}mﬁﬁm &)
o ot e g |

g ad | 3y Y | o () | O ’) w\—ﬂm 4 () FreE
) @ ®)
202324 | 000 | 935600 0.00 9356.00 | 9356.00 0.00

el 31.03.24 B A TG T 3Hi~TH AV : 2 0.00

fedie 31.03.24 @ db WA H AW :% 0.00

(NOTE:- Bank Account Maintained through PFMS (Onllne Mode)
mwuﬁwmmwwﬁaaﬂﬁmﬁqmm 2023 9
03-2024 & W= URd fA (sBm) ATs T8 A f=fig @lﬁﬁ'ﬁmﬁ%
Rrerer favge Rrawor g ofberor d Frflart R ¥ TRRE-@) W R
Tar g "
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fadlm | Uy e | pd o B L
af ) 1 @ ® 69} el GIRECG)

2022-23 0.00 | 3568604.00 0.00 | 3568604.00 | 3568604.00 0.00

%31.03.24@11@6%111&@?@: 20.00
fd1e 31.03.24 F §F @I A Ay '3 0.00

(NOTE:- Bank Account Maintained through PFMS (Online Mode)

R & 3= & ufaga TR ufvug grT ol §o & @ @@ an

3{hE(UT & SR Ul 1 5 R ufkeg & g @ ol & Tgodtoumontto
AR 7 @ W Y, Sife [{g [T & o3 S@IFin-IFA)1-68/83-11 T
29.0420 T Fin-IF(A)1-68/83-1l Ri® 22.07.20 & aftfd fgen-Fd=n & ufapa
wifs Iad U H aftha Pt & aruR S #) sififted i &7 60% wmT
gd Sl SR aftcs T a7 & S 7 Faw e o ik
: &l AifehT TR ufvwe @ SifafRa IR &7 54.21% HIT (B IR 102676915.81 T
55661982.30) ISl dobl # quT AW 4579 % YT (S A 102676915.81 & U
47014933.50) 3MEYfrd Iftfuss widee 89 & Sof & R=i% 31.03.2024 &
S} | ofet: R ofwg gr1 Felt ¥a5T 3 uRwe A @ w@ @ @) ol s
WE o Sl ST WBR & M & SER Agiasd Sl sy aftreas
A% &7 & St 3t Todie @ wrar § uliwg PR IR &) Sm/RRE e
mﬁmﬁw?r%&mﬁlﬁ&mwmm|

o dF quf A forflg Rafa .-
R uRRe, QR 1 v ot auf ot facia Rufy siftrerargar g §--
HH ST fadta a¥ 3T g

1 2020-21 51244443.00 31057972.00

13



2 2021-22 46719291.00 43455453.00
3 2022-23 53872000.21 49218139.00
4 2023-24 111220519.00 - 57683266.00

TR GRS GEFYR 1 7Td i g o1 =Y IR 31 & v FRafif@d 8-

g i 3T g
2020-21 | GBI AEHS Tol © 46896822.00 25875372.00
U9 9 IueH [fg 2177691.00 2137672.00

R uHTaR m CH] 2068510.00 2937800.00

Q?{QQ@ TH DS S8l 101420.00 107128.00

A g 51244443.00 31057972.00

2021-22 |HBIADHS T8l 39891920.73 | 34094598.00
T 9 SUaH M 2305477.00 4231249.00

T as APbs agl 4521647.00 | 5110252.00

T 4 Ud U b S §E 246.00 19354.00

$A A 46719290.73 43455453.00

2022-23 | GBI ADE gl 39729187.21 38109171.00
U3 9 SugH FfY 4799885.00 1766040.00

ftug T A IHe el 9289000.00 9289000.00

T g Ud TH DS To! 15753.00 15753.00

Y o TH AHE dol 38175.00 38175.00

2023-24 | GWARDS §ol 96208544.00 | 46936238.00
U3 9 IugH iy 6234015.00 |- 1969068.00

diga U s JAas dol 5200000.00 5200000.00

T g UdA TIPS 5  9356.00 9356.00

14




oY ot g AhS el 3568604.00 3568604.00
' T anT 111220519 57683266
10 frdw.- |
TR Ufioe, GG g f&Aie 31.03.2024 de MR 255,40,785.00 TB AHE
S8 ¥ Td I 21,41,12,616.00 U= 9 IuaH Y Avg 9 & Py RAaorgEr
et wH # g feu 4 forge fawgd oo aRiRy &~ d fean mar g 1 s
qrdieres ST & g faf o Y= ar g=: (o fasan s giisa fear o |
(@) f&i® 31.03.2024 &1 gB1 AP @ A A 5o A FRARME afy &
farawor-
Sr. | FDR No/A/e No. Name of the Invested | Date of | Date of Term ROI1 | Maturity
No. Bank amount | Invest- Maturity Value
ment
i 089000PU00023959 | Punjab 5540785 | 12.05.23 | 12.05.24 1 Year | 6.80% | 5927275
National Bank
Sujanpur
Total | 5540785
@) [P 31.03.2024 & U 7 IueH Y A a8 A wrafy o #
FrafRra aiffr o1 faawor -
Sr. | FDR No/A/e No. Name of the Invested | Date of | Date of Term ROI | Maturity
No. Bank amount | Invest- | Maturity Value
ment
1 50075669336 KCCB 3351718 | 26.03.24 | 26.03.25 1 Year | 6.80% | 3585513
Sujanpur
2 89000PU00009544 | Punjab 7260898 | 31.03.24 | 31.03.25 1 Year | 6.75% | 7763555
National Bank E
Sujanpur
3 47220 KCCB 3500000 | 13.12.23 | 13.12.24 1 Year | 6.80% | 3744138
Sujanpur
Total | 14112616
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A

11 3fal :-
@ R uRweg IAEGR P BN 3@y 04/2023 F 03/2024 dH UK
3aM AR 9 o B 7 IR qur e R i # s fRufa Ry
TR ¥ ff, T foxarygae faazor uf¥fRme < 3 fem mr 8 |

Name of Opening Receipts () | Imterest Total ) Expenditure Closing
Head Balance (%) &3] 4] Balance (%)
Grant in 32102463.00 | 86755212.00 0 118857675.00 | 38230335.00 | 80627340.00
Aid (Main
Cash Book) _
PMAY Cash 0.00 5200000.00 0.00 5200000.00 5200000.00 0.00
Book
NULM 0.00 9356.00 0.00 9336.00 93356.00 0.00
Cash Book
SBM Cash 0.00 3568604.00 0.00 3568604.00 3568604.00 0.00
Book ' '
Total 32102463.00 ;| 95533172.00 0.00 127635635.00 47008265.00 806273440.00

Balance as on 31.03.2024 as per Cash Book (Grant in Aid) 80627340
Add:- Grant in aid not entered in cash book for the period 1.04.22 to 7868651
31.03.23
Less:- Excess Grant in aid entered in cash book for the period 1.04.22 2
t0 31.03.23
Add:- Grant in aid not entered in cash book for the period 1.04.23 to 7755251
31.03.24 _ _
. Balance as on 31.03.2024 of Actual Grant in Aid 96251240
P

e “(“@R\ a1 31.03.24 F1 eI Dt T962.51 TR UG &g VY |
e SFlerl 91 G o e @ < R ST & P 7 ofwg 31 R w1 9
-,u aﬂaﬁ TR O § f&Ai® 31.03.2024 DI 296251240 IUUNT 5 IN Ut Saids
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SEHI ¥ eI Wigd U & TR a8 AT AR WR TP 3@ o a9 &
HIdR IWNT 1 ST Siuféda gidl 8 | ofd: SRUIN SFEEH IR B waes
SUANT foodn ST AT fhar ST a1 o AR SHads ST A1 @1 T8 § Ut
e & aR i wy 3 gu 3 vam e @t Wigh ura s & vy
Fuifka 3B 8 Sudiv/oog &3 A fhar s srgur I &1 g
R faHT i faar ST IETER ST § Sfdvefor 1 2t ofavTd wHraran Sk

(M) ¥470.08 AE F Y I WrafRAd SUGRYAT Y107 OHAT B1 Y T BT -
?..&v\m\. \ | § 9 fadig 9o 2023-24 § $47008295.00 61 &7 a1 T SR W © |
| ﬁgg%%'f@qﬁmmmm@a@aﬁm%qwma gRI Y
e L B JAIG Sfbavn F IRIT w7 & ), iy TR derrd gR1 A A

WW@H#@&W%W@W@HWWH@WW
T P D& T AT B Uk b T | 3 3B 3afy & gRM Ul
3 W & 307 § iR gl R1 o 3 Ay e, fae 7 arger sanfe
3 v R orger Ry # of Ry omy 3 S stk 9N R T
SUGIA TTor O Sfg GTg v ST SibeUl & SR U¥ga fbdn i
gi-tgd fobar o |

() R uNuE §RT e IR BT SIREMT T BT :-

TR UREE JOIMGR & 3HbEUl 3diY 04-2023 U 03-2024 & SR HHE0T |
T TR o URwg gRT SEM IR BT SHREU1 Ag! fobar o1 36T &1 o SRl
TR URNE gRI UIE Srga | ¥ &y g s #1 gfdy gurddn &1 gamas adq
Sfpeqor o 7Y faear S T | 3 G SRIY Thal Il § o Srg ASReR i
3FREUT R §U IU | TR W SEH! @ 38 9 by N g @1 ufafdar
gfEa @t S @Ife wrat el @ IFH 9 fahu T o @ ardfae 9 gl Rufd
URTTE € Gdb dUT SFUTeT H 3{H&uT o1 SaiTd HIardl S| |

17



12 oMy 9 g -
1) 8 T B IHT A 228.67 AT B TG T HIAT
T TR RS @ S o g e e @ | R T o @) ael Y o @t
- gRrelt & R @d fear o @ Af TR uRkvg @) R 31.03.2024 d®
- 228,66,952.00 T AR TEAR F w0 T agert A N forgep faor aRking - 5 - &
- T R, o B ue oy iR i sifafiad @ gwen € 1 e 3 2w aqm
Hch U 5 f[AHTT B 37T B ST |
(i) PAA 62 T PIGAISI | 219.78 TG BT U agel g AV :-

P& b SR Ul T P FG THE TeH AR 228,66,952.00 H F A
219,77,730.00, Fd 2333 EHX STl & W Had 62 BRI I gDl U1 Tt gu
fyaRor afefrg- « -1~ & a1 T ¥ | 39 UHR e oifed T Bl 68.98% HITT bac
2.66% TEHI GISi ¥ IYT og died 8, 9afd TR kg grR1 94t geryd gfaurt
TG THE R I FIATE o W & | TR UREE, GATR gRT Rollo TR IRIET
AT 1994 & FTH/IRT 86 ¥ 90 IF UY FRardl S| agdl af g § dad
R, T T wraurT SgER HIE PRt s # e @ S off S o o # § U
ik sifyafiaa & 9ur OO udid a1 € 7% TR uRug gormgR 9 gy # o
IR DTS HAATE! Tel HIWI 8 | |

JF&U & TRIF AREEAT Y@ HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25 -356  fa-iid
25.11.2024 GRI SABR] BRI BT Iod Harsll F oD B AR B IYAT &
fore S wrefardl 8 w1 T T, A HFeUT B T I TR UREE GRI Bls

| URgER TR e RO TR | 31 9 oifad [ee) @ age 8 HOR deH IO S
AT I TAT e AT B §U SIUIST Y 3{cheUl bl 3(aTTed HATT ST

~2), Tl 31.03.2024a$§$m°f$ﬁ7€r&aﬁamwﬁr?384.72'31"@mqa"

%a@a,—ﬁmﬁm WA TIA R |

2 PR Oitee gRT o SR § fftd =i W gEE Al /A st B

fopan e 8 Tyt 98 fFRA/ug WR <grn T & YT 3T favmn ufkwe &t ey
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Wg@@ﬁ%lwumim%mﬁawméﬂ%w%&mw
310324%@%%@%@%847163400(aﬂt{aﬁmawarﬁrhmﬁwf§1
aﬁfﬂ%@ﬁﬁﬁqzﬂﬁwmm S | fem g | o fdwe, wed
frr faum & wx @ goudosio THoTo (7) -1 /87-9237/9284 fa-Tiep 20.06.01 &
GRT DR SIS BT 27 it aelt o R e ¥ g e il o 9 3 TR
UIRYE G $¥ WY & &1 31 Hod TE 96T T8 S i Ues Riree fwa 2 | o
TRIRF fea S @ o Iy % agelt 8 ofdena wardt wew So@ ot |

(i) ﬁmqaﬂaweso.mm%msgwﬂaﬁﬁﬁawmmw
ST -
%ﬁm%aﬂ?wwﬁ?wasﬁwmqﬁm%84,71,634.00

H 3 MY 280,48,652.00, T 132 GBHER! H & Had 50 Rexrmert F wifia o Rrgar
foraror afefRre -~ o117 7 femr T & | 39 veR T o TR P 95.00% YT e
44.69% THRICGRT / gbMER! ¥ It 89 ofdd & Td TR oRwe gr1 37 @ R
o1 @) el 8 B o PRI F e Rkwe 2 et od R g 91
GRIT §1 Siaifds o o R urferspr S1fFTm % 1994 F I9-Fom/ART 86 I 90 T
%@rqmaﬂﬁmﬂﬂwaﬁfﬂ%qmmdommﬁmaélamﬁ%qsﬁwaﬁ
UfehaT BT T 3T, Wqﬁa‘q’ﬁmﬁmﬂ?ﬂwuaﬁ%w%amm 3 gt
T TR sfaftaar g |

SibEUT & SR SREEAT WO HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25 -354  f2eicp
25.11.2024 TR FTED BT B g1 B i Rovrdl 1 Y @ 7 e AR
TR T8 B &1 g1 T o7 b aipary P! A T TR URE GRT B
UGR UG Te!l fbar | sra: wrerst foan wiman @ b 571 famiee Ry / goery @
ﬁiﬁamaﬁaiﬁﬂ%g%ouowma{fﬁﬁww%ﬁﬁqmww
SIFaETe T e Tor) W T ST & 39 R oY s et o |
(iii) PTHI &1 AT T A PR W aRIMR T AR a1y -

SiBeftr & SR rar T o R after, o gR1 Riffa ger/cerel dt

TN | TG T ogen S 8, S 7R uRwe Y o o1 e W & 1 b
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Fgeht 3 uREE gRT UOF GHHI P (e 0 dUR UM, fores g o d
fopern el 2q From 9 o <= e ¥ | usar # urn i el ot g &
3y § <US SIS B s WU g1 @1 741 YT, Walds 3R TUS TSl HT W™
Wﬂﬁ@amﬂm?ﬁwwmmaﬁﬂmwwaﬂ%%qmw
Ty ST g T |
%W&@mﬁww%uﬁw&mwﬁ%aﬁ/mﬁ@
ST T IR/ TR | FRRTE TR 3 e & orgdy fFu g 4 ud ST Srge o €
R GUrEHT T4 et far man § Sife srfafid g1 o: 3 W gl e
SIHY TAI B T ¢, F IFIHY TF P TAHIBRU B THH GUS SATS BT WU
T GRITR RaT ST 1 Pd BRI ¥ Sfpeir P S HRa S |
(iv) PR/ W SRR gl @ iR Sl BT §Hg-2 W TS0 T
HIAT

3P e(or ¥ R UET T4 i TR uRwe gRT fRIy/ug W ndfed $a 94

o dau aRfre- vS-2" § T o 76 gHFERI & T1Y B8 T Srgsiell/FHIRAH

B} 3R TATE B T A TReg ST BT SR TR0 g b 7T 8, S U

1R Sifrftdar & R aR & W Ud FRa §U HTIA 71 a0 fodr
RS SIUTET Y 3{d&[UT Bl ST BT S|

\\) RET® 31.03.2024 9% TI-gR $ST WUGU & SJUUIGIT UHR ¥65.25 A&

' aqﬁ’r%gmwml
: j} (1)WWWW&@Wﬁmaﬁﬂéw$wm
= 01,0423 F 31.03.2024 de % SRM TR TREE OTR &7 & AT T, WK
Faferll @ wraue SR ¥ R EnEeT YT & ®U H e e age
S anifare ot | R URvE YOG & TR-gR $S1 T d e Iufad 2018, S
ifirge e TEEEH (SR T SN THHIE/2018-1276 f&Ai® 06.12.18 ERI
s Rl g 4, 3 P 5 () % SER TR OREE AR ¥ R-gR FE1 IR
%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬂézﬂl&lafﬁo1.o4.23ﬁ31.03.2024a$$afﬂauﬂaﬂwﬁnﬁf
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ﬁaﬁ@aawﬁwﬁa@ﬂfﬂaa@wuwaﬂaﬁ%mﬁyﬁm

Y aga Pt ST srafarg -
| (@TfereT GBI 01)

%A | ImErilE W, WeR | e el wiiye | A (¢) | e[l | wa g o
I | IET 9 IS | ATANAS = (04723 | 3fA

Y #1 faawor TRITHT o1 =udi ¥ 03/24

B I #) %)

1 2 3 4 5 6 |7 |

| : (3X4) - (5x6)

[ (e R den | 2489 50 | 124450 12 | 1493400

(019 9 ) gAY

2000 TIpeE a
2 fam e 2 500 1000 12 | 12000
3 gled 5 1000 5000 12 | 60000
4 WoR Frfay 19 200 3800 12 | 45600
5 gPH | 665 100 66500 12 | 798000
6 WEeRe 4 300 1200 12 | 14400
7 eTel 12 100 1200 12 | 14400
8 Afevd TR 11 100 1100 12 | 13200
9 IESIRED 11 100 1100 12 | 13200
10 |39 6 200 1200 12 | 14400
11 FIELT R 5] 3 100 300 12 | 3600
12 | ArAide 1 100 100 12 | 1200
13 | g8 w@a 1 100 100 12 | 1200
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14 | Iy areaiie od 1 100 100 12 | 1200
15 | UIsde W@d 3 300 900 12 | 10800
16 | sitenfre ufreror 1 300 300 12 | 3600
I
17 WIPHRI AT 2 400 800 12 | 9600
18 Ui fapg geolt HSY 1 200 200 12 | 2400
19 M Igq 1 200 200 12 | 2400
20 adied 4 100 400 12 | 4800
21 wicol 1 300 300 12 | 3600
22 |HiERdS 3 100 300 12 | 3600
23 CIGEICE 1 100 100 12 | 1200
24 et fRgear 91 80 17280 12 | 87360
25 °r|T, Wie w9, 12 100 1200 12 | 14400
BB ST T
wifdod Wik
26 |93 @) 3 100 300 12 | 3600
27 W 1 200 200 12 | 2400
28 | amig (NUTR 20) 5 100 500 12 | 6000
29 TP WY (GSIHd 4 200 800 12 | 9600
A iR+ wmw
g
30 | UNgH g&oit Ud BE 15 100 1500 12 | 18000
31 P ga/Bicd 2 1000 2000 12 | 24000
32 |Hiegep™ 2 150 300 12 | 3600
33 wars fagear 2 100 200 12 | 2400
P AN | 26,99,160

TR URYE gRT 3{hafu 31aie 04/2023 ¥ 03/2024 T =R- mww%wﬁ
Y T8 M B1 faaxor Fafafed 7R I 8 -

T T AT T
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. :  (dTireeT W@ 02)
BH | A8 Y 7T M (3) |

q=7

1 [ 3Ue1/2023 60530
2 13/2023 73500
3 /2023 23200
4 Yells/2023 - 65650
5 3T1%d/2023 16550
6 Rycv/2023 30000
7 eFCe¥/2023 ' 54900
8 FAvER/2023 54400
9 | feeaR/2023 0

10 SiHaR1/2024 101350
11 BRAR1/2024 , 21300
12 HIH/2024 | 14950

oA AN | 5,16,330

[ERIED 31.03.2023 B! R-GR H91 YISV & ©T A 24352540,00 aget gy
é‘mﬂaww@rm0420231#31o3zoz4w$€mqmm@rwvréiwﬁ
¥2699160.00 (AIRTPT TWA: 01 F SFER) TG Ty o7 dfdh TR uRwg Ry
31 01.04.2023 ¥ 31.03.2024 TF F 25,16,330.00 (TferepT T oza?a{a‘\tm)
P! gl ol @ ot ud 59 UsR Ha Wy 26525370.00 ( 43,52,540.00+2699160.00-
5.16,330.00) I HH Yl §3 2, Forgewt quf fawor gt Gay uRRrp. ~a- 7 off iy
T B | 31@: o Iy & IR IR-GR FIT GIEY F FY & 265,25 370,00 3 T
Yl @ sifry wmmamuﬁraﬂmaﬂﬂ&ﬁaﬁwﬁmgﬁ@ﬁﬁ
ST T SFIUTET H 39 fdHRT P 3iav1d SHRar g |
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b

(1) TR IRE gRT WR-ER $8 B IUFU I g sifverg o fob AT 3
TR AR BT X@-@rd 78 b & R w39 91 B gy dud T
R TR aRkyg gRT g Iuviaal A fbad Iudiadt THRT &) agell &1 18 § d fba
9 21 3T 39 Tyl SHIERT BT IW-TTE A X 1 NI WY P §U Hfacid
T SAREUT T ST G e ST quT SigUTerT ¥ $idhefor Bl ST HRardl
o)

SraT ¥ AR TGRSl SRV & SuRE GHRT @) o aued ar e
3ipeT SHfRTEATS TR HHRE HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-353 f&ie: 25.11.2024 |
eRT SEER ST e H A T AT 99T ST 39 R difdd eridrel HR,
TR T SirarD] 3 SRR B Ul B A S IR ) R e e
) ST FAT BT AT o T o, ARb idper0r FH YA T TR uRSE FR
IS TGTR TS T8 foban T | R uReg g1 39 & Wi SffHeRE &1 7E-xEma
7 %% ¥ Wy & f5 TR uRvg WER F9T TUEW & Iuded YHR Bl T IR
T 8 2, ity A o 2023-24 B SURT RERUMFER TR GResg GRT o= J
umﬁm%quﬁaﬁr%awmm@w%mumaﬁwjﬁﬁ
qﬁaﬂwzﬁ%,mwwuﬁqaﬁﬁ?ﬂusﬁﬁ@% foraes IR # aegrufd
A o FER F ARG TOE aF IuhEdl GURT B aE quriy B St

,_ﬁﬁf%ﬁﬁmamwmﬁ@r 3P E&(UT BT ST Hardl Y |

T \ﬁf‘ua:haﬁ?rmﬁm TR Qe €1.45 TRT oGl 3G AN |

%Wuﬂﬂam JUTH FRATS TS Gl HER Td Safd 04/2023 ¥ 03/2024
I’%ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂé@%ﬁmﬁwwﬁswaaﬁﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁaﬁﬁ
e R Rl T &t R 31.03.2024 1 W R & R R
wER A ud mEiE R @ ofgEm der Elemd)-Sid
(3TEE2005@H3TE TE)-96 Rt 21.06.2017 FRI FeiRa wd Fd-w=v Yeb &
GﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬁT?145114ooaﬂﬁﬁﬁFﬁ§rﬂ2ﬂﬁWf3ﬁHﬁWW
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e T T T T T e I et CELIEI N T TS (1Y) TR T Lot el e e s |
;e e g

R~ & R T & 1 or: afdfr seprar iR By ity W S @ o
PP, P SFUTTT Y B &7 BT H STaTer Hrarar o |
5) TBETSIRI Yo ¥15.09 TG el 3 IV |
o DR BT GRT SiFamT SfRMTET S HPSAD/AC/SML 2024-25-338
16512.11.2024 ¥ YR F TR URYE YOHGR RT T TG: 2-CAudit 04/23 to
\_,o /24) $1UN/2024 1479 f&id 10.12.2024 & Werd Q TR Abdial (street
‘ vendors)ﬁmmn‘gﬂ?ﬂa?wwmmﬁﬁ%qﬁﬂﬁﬁ
fashar (Registered street vendors) %| WWWWWW@W
el fashr o & sraeiier o= uran o i R ufvee &9 § o 73 el fadpar &
USiipd 4 1 36 9 7 el Rgrarsll @t |g S, 2021 A Tyt T el RAkar @ A8
ST 2021 H GHT BT eie B a1 71 8 | b1 37 71t asparadl &1 g
3Mdcd ¥ qd &I dgaeN Yoo auell 7 QW UT, ST faaRur Wt gyt wew
uRfRrg- ~5~ AT g | srsfed 0 7 well B TR uREg gRT deee Yo
B AIRS X P el fagarell &Y 2300 duT e T RApaist #Y w450 FeiRd
fbar 8 | TR uRwg gRT fadfa af 2023-24 ﬁ.ﬁ %215800 TGN Yeib & ®F H
ot f352 & | Siberur & R SIeRE 3 SRl O) T T b Rl 31.03.2024
d% AR URYE §RT 71509350 T8GRI Yooh & &0 F agail 99y 9y 3, forgesr gof
e art Som afifRre- e~ & fomn wan @ SR g8 ot uran man s g
ayeht 3g 13 o qurdt srfarel sme & Ad S o W@ & uRumeEy deeaeRt 8
| aﬁéﬁé‘gwﬁ@%&muﬁaﬂmﬁowzo@roa/zz%ﬁﬂﬂ%ar:mw
{1 31.03.22 1 ¥970350, AP 31.03.23 B 21109200 o} € &=7iE 31.03.24
d GPY 1509350 81 1S § | SHUBR U ay T aprr I § 2400150 5 Il
BT TRIR farwr @1 faw B 1 ora: aftfa semr af @t ol 8 FraaeR g
HEH ISR S YA b ST T SIUrerT & {Ppaf01 1 SaTd HRard] Sy |
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faaTs ushievor ew & w4 H 9@ P 7§ 20.19 W B AP HIY F oA 7
FHIGHET '
gfya, grfore g ud TSI [QUET &7 =1 9 a-wWLF-A(3)1/97 faAie

17.12.2004 g1 ifrgfad faarg deiiexor Fod-2004 & UIAYUHIER fdarg Gefleon
B ¥ U F U 31T B 0B Gy, ¥EH-0070-60-108-01 F AT A
HLaTT ST SRR & | Siperul & SR T b R uikee g1 3afd 01.04.2023
¥ 31.03.2024 TP U fAATg UolHRUT Yeob 318650 B GIHR! HIY H STHT 7 HIdTh,
TR ke Y @ o s wxarar T § Sife I aftfa Faw & uldgd g $
PR HfFEfa g

3BT GRT g UDHUT fh&ful =T BT HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25 -
356 fa7i®: 25.11.2024 & AW § TR URYNE & ST @17 T 4T, Wi 3{dbaru
D! T TH By IR HﬂdﬁWlW|W:aﬁha{ﬁﬂfﬁﬁﬂTWGﬁﬁww
FXd U SHpeund 3aft & SR TR uRug §RT agd [AaTg delieur Yeb @i My
P I G HIY T STH HRATHR, AT 8 3 TAUFT BT 3{d7Id HIar ot |
g 1 @ v el g @ wafRia sftee o1 sfud T@-t@ma 9 $3 |

fRrue Uew RPHR B IfRgE W UdoUdostioslo(1)-9/94 AR
28.2.2000 & SIER TR uikyg &3 ¥ $of faoich @ud IR U U1 uid gfie B &x 9
Municipal. Tax @1 agal ﬁq-cr Ry 4 &t I ofda € | SiheuT gIRT 3fchaful
ST T/ HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-346 f&AT® 12.11.24 & HIH J 3idbam

37 04/2023 W 03/2024 F AR URwE GRY FAE S G Wt Ferega Uy Wl

o At 78 off e g # erier) siiyer], TR uRkue 7 9F O 2-c
(Audit 04/23 to 03/24) A.TH./2024 -1474 f&=TE 10.12.24 GRT T HIGRAT 1T §
fr orafd arlle 2023 F Y, 2023 AP P 19347 BI AR f%qa WU B (M-Tax)
F w0 § U g ft i 39 g A I Aorerysifieg &1 w@-waa Tt fbar
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T o1 S b 8@ty 0472023 ¥ 03/2024 & SR TR uRye &6 7 et fba gfre
feroteft Tud g TuT IUH Tav # faed 9IS A o et 1M uTe g aur g H
fopeit AT FrafRid faum & ura 1 S+ [y § sanfe aftfa siftereae=n & sy §

- I I ¥19347 & HE! B BT QUI A1 3fperul & SR SHa 7 81 gt | =g

Yoob Dl UMM A GrafRid SificRa sidheion & [T 3q Wdd gl fod 71 R
b &l H FAYAT g WRgd fasan SHr YR fasar s |
RIS Yoob BT ART WG A AafRa sifiea uega 9 &1 |
feraa UdY R Wed) Jer U & U F@ULB-HC(9)-28/96 faAi®
01.11.1999 & WEAYM FUR TR ufkwg &t dH & Wi a<ft 78 IR #t dlidal W)
T BT fd Sl &1 &R A BRI U HIUH UM 8. 9. gRT AfeRT Suss aqa
Ih WERI TR gRkee S YIaq fear 9 g @ 1 siban gRT sidbam
ST Y. HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-343 f&a® 12.11.24 gRT 3idperur @iy §
TR uRYe g U R1E Yeb gl ga 1 1 8 e ugqaR § sder)
SfUBRY, TR URNE = UF BT 2-c (Audit 04/23 to 03/24) TUT/2024 -1476
{119 10.12.24. 3R 3fa7d Hram 741 § i Sad @il #f IR16 Yoo 31 His o wifedy
T DI TR G| |
3@3 HfaRe AfezT Iuae Iorex (Liquor Cess Register), -"IR gfves H
afaryeraf & Rira @t 7 Al dae o W el o g arr siftera o
feh&Ul H FAU 8g URGA gl b T, 3q: qifdd I Sifide SmmHt sidvequr
H 9dUA 8 H%@d%ﬂTdHlﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬂTWl
Under buy -back policy Non- recycleable and single use plastic waste 3|
THATHIUT B 8g YA B T3 A 20.13 719 o1 yfagfd ar |
qfavor fagm ud U@t faum &) iR € . STF -F4)-172017 faqi®
01.10.2019 & SFAR  under buy -back policy Non- recycleable and single use
plastic waste, plastic bag from Rag pickers & house holds ¥ UhAT & 8 275/-
gfd feum &1 ax 9§ TR uRuE R YTAH &A1 o7 9 fomat wfagfd wed fawra
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fUrT & Bt S SUig o | sidarn gRI Sidvefur ST FRATHPSAD/AC/SML-
2024-25 -344 TP 12.11.24 F Td V 39 T # g arft 2 of Afeq TR
oftyg gRT HIF TR IRa el (ar 71 | Afd fiyog & siaaie W T
o sipem 3@y F IRM PHE 171 EAPIERCIER plastic was'te Rag pickers 3R
house holds & &4 fdar 41 § | o %ﬁ Rag pickers GANET"| ﬁmﬂ iR
¥12825 H1 YA fohar T ¢ forgast ufayfd west oo faum 3 &t o sidféa
ot | AP TR uRwe g1 w8t fawr faurT § ufagfd =8 &t 72 i | sra: 3o wo
A ot ufayfd <o w8 fem [ur § &1 9 IR @1 sme aur srureT 9
39 fAUTT &Y ST HaaT Wl |

Y FI3ER ST | wwta wE/my # g YA B 713 A0 ()
WHRE® B 7EAT
Nil/04.2023 171 Kgs 12825
FadS 12825

TuTER uE § I 89 15% ol @ 1 Wi A & U W=7 20.36
arg $t fada g |

I U9 iep e [GUTT fZHEe UeR & uF W8I 2006/01-15 Pub 92-
14263 f&=% 30.08.2006 G U7 TB 1-PR-H (F)-4(APP)/2013 H fau T fe=m-fd=i
& IR TH fAUFT, S 9 PRUNYA gRI IHi YR & AT a1 Td b
qrdh fIUTT fRUTad e & Hregd ¥ SUAIT S SIa¥Fe & | DAVP A1 § WIRO
T YRd THR J R TIRER U6 & TR & 7o §U-gey & ogar o
W TR ffte R 3 srafia Uiy o IdfeR B @ W 15% B ge
I 2 T B | 3P0 B IR ygara # R aReg gRy S et 89
LTI SR aR) TR T T S UR 15 % F g U A& WIS B, 15% P ge
T 8 S, g wRo TR aRwe gRI R die d9d R & werm @
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HW%WWTWW-"E"]?HW@ ¥35526 @1 AP YA foban
™ g | |
g Afaffadr ke JiEara-r I HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-365

feqi 09.12.24 gR1 FRiBR st & o agfRa Wy 9 ?g a8 7 f,
Afd SIhEU BT YHIMG TP TR URYE GRT DIs UG UJd ol (ol T | 3(c:
yigsg § fogroT Qe ud oW SIS QU & HieH § USRI HRarr Sl g
SIOTCT & ST Sidhe0T HY SavTd BT S | )
Fererere Yl Y sradereiT a3 0.60 ARG 1 Sifrafird =g |

3ipeitl F ERM Y digeR] &) USdrd &+ Uil 41 fob IR uRwg FoigR
R fo To fa<ita Fradmaett 2009 & Ty 10 T f§ollo TRBR & fad faHTT & T
T -1 o 14 1/83 e 06.09.1995 RT S foraoraar wra=h fexm-fd=i
@ AR B A FiEH & i § T #ef ¥ & <dt =ra, aweri @
3 aegell onfe ®1 Y TR faftm o= el B SugR Wy faaid fear
g | e AR e TeR ¥ § -

%o |W AISWR | BH BT AW wa fpd T wmE | dw aE | AR @)
Jo | g@A/fEATE w1 faazur ﬁ'@ﬂ/
| fetie

1 | 3R1/09.11.23 | Ho Yl dlad &l- | dI5 $a HEl 5 HBR | 7640 / 10580
3 I arget | o AT S 23.10.23

faferds, v foren | <idt g |iET 10

Py, s Pl {1, ABTR | 7643 / 3250

A AR 1 g | 26.10.23
- H HET 2

2 | XR/04.1223 |Fo yZ digY l- | ofis P AR 3, T <UL | 7648/ 6600

3y Tl | el | 3 18.11.23
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faties, YR forem | oS o @m0 3, T | 7650/ 13800
e &d HET 3 9 WA $d | 18.11.23
A 2
A/30.12.23 | To yYgt diqy &1- | g $a @& 1, Ut | 7652/ 2200
| 3 arargdt | oo HE 1 05.12.23
fafes, Yor 5T | =me od 9 1 7661/ 5300
ooy A% F@ I 2, e | 05.12.23
& HAT 2
R[1/29.08.23 | Ho ygi dlad &i- | A oo AT 11, TUT | 7620/ 16700
3y ARl | He {11 12.08.23
forftes, Yav foran
P
F/09.1123 |Ho Y1 Gy &1- | Ay T T 11, <Ol | 7646/ 2030
3y Tt & TET 11 02.11.23
fafiee, dm far
P
60460

$d g

g AUiadr sidheiur TR G®T: HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-362 feid:
09.12.24 GRI BRGR SR TR uRwE & & 18 15 0 Al sidverur B
Il g TR uRve R B IR UK ol B T | ek WPR gRI

 fyurierel # oA o A faermar TRl erdel @ erureH 7 B @

it g o W aur ay 2023-24 # Tt 7l W 650 T $a T60460 AT
Yl BT WeH USR] Bt Wigla I Hafid Ham S srayT $7o! gyt Ifd wid

QDI S GAET DS T Fa Hriarg! I 39 fHTT T 3avd Har o |
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fafee srg wfogfd & w=u & z0.25 o &1 siftre yrarT |

S{heiuT & SR fafira fafsean oow ufagfef et & sraciie wr urr oy %
ﬁHWﬁaﬁhWﬁﬁaﬁ%ﬁwmmuﬁrﬁ%wﬁwiusnwm
YA {31 T 8, Sifes FomgaR &0 98t o1 | 98 UeRu siberr siygre S
HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-376 f&Ald: 19.12.24 gRI sfaR 3ffeR 3R uive ¥
ST IR T o, b Sfebai @ G e TR uRyE GR B IeR wgd e
fopar T | e S fbd 1 i &1 shfye wE fban Se s swat o
Gﬁa@aﬁmwuﬁwﬁﬁrﬁmmmﬁﬁ@ammawﬁ
PRICTEN & 39 fAURT BT 3ETa Seary &7y |

FHIN T [T AR | AU T | | pw JaT fewuf
I8 | A g TET ®) B/ RAiw
g
&1 AT T | 3/ Hepa Syrup 423.00 | 28458/ [BRETE IR
04.2023 - 31.12.22 qg 3NNy
M/s Lucky ERREES
Medicose .
Hamirpur
Bonnisan 265.00 | 28968/ [EREISEIN
Syrup 10.02.23 tar ) 1 )
Spasmonil 23.00 | M/s Lucky YRR |
| Hepa Syrup 282.00 | Medicose |
Bonnisan 176.00 | Hamirpur
Syrup '
Bonnisan 264.00 | 29202 FaarR
Syrup 27.02.23 g Sify
Hepa Syrup 423.00 | M/s Lucky CREEN
Spasmonil 23.00 | Medicose
Arogyavardhan | 294.00 | Hamirpur
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vati
Tab. Ossopan 54425
Total 2717.00
ot IS PO | Y/04.2023 | Essenga plus 148.00 | 6832/ | Tafasn
HRIBRI Calgrow forte 299.00 | 23.03.23 RGP
ISR Dautmet 66.00 | M/s Gupta | gIRI Sl
Yar-gd Total 513.00 | Medical store | gasd &l
Rates | Rates Hamirpur forar - T
given | admis ' g |
| sible
X-ray 150.00 | 60.00 90.00 | 672/03.02.23
M/s Apex
diagnosisi
Hamirpur
Sugar-F, 2050.0 | 1100. | 950.00 | 36337/
ECG,TSH, 0 00 04.02.23 M/s
Vit-D2 & Supereme
Vit. B-12 diagnosis
Labortary
Hamirpur
Urine test 100.00 | 15.00 85.00 | 2144/06.3.23
Total | 1125.00 | M/s Sunita
' Clinical
Labortary
_ - { Hamirpur
o T T | L/ Spasmonil 23.00 | 29657/ AR
30.05.23 Arogyavardhan | 294.00 | 28.03.23 g8 AWy
vati M/s Lucky | &0 T8 8 |
Hepa Syrup 435.00 | Medicose
Bonnisan 265.00 | Hamirpur
Syrup
Arogyavardhan | 294.00 | 30031/ FRHTER
vati 27.04.23 g5 SlIvY
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Bonnisan 264.00 | M/s Lucky éﬂﬂﬁ%l
Syrup Medicose
Hepa Syrup 435.00 | Hamirpur
Total 2010.00
fioedt  arg| 415 27 | Ketocliq soap 290.00 | 11157/ St -1
a1 gUSH | 02.08.23 09.06.23 M/s | aftfa
Dev  Medical | garsif
store Hamirpur | {ITdrd gl
| fsar ST
AT |
Clin-3 Face 423.00 | 6376/ Sl -1
Wash 05.07.23 Mys | afvfid
Ekran Aqua Gel |  360.00 | Jai Medical | Garsil
PRU Lotion 306.75 | store Hamirpur | H7Td< =gl
KZ Soap 357.00 fopar ST
Onabet cream 407.00 At |
Total 2144.00
gedt of | =y Sertaid cream 598.00 | 9131/ -1 |
ST 9USH | 13.09.23 - | PRU Lotion 306.75 | 07.08.23 M/s | aftfa
KZ Soap 380.00 | Jai  Medical | Garsil
store Hamirpur | YIdlq EK|
| fpar
U7
Clin-3 Face 846.00 | 9128/ GUYIR-
Wash 07.0823 M/s
Ekran Aqua Gel |  360.00 | Jai Medical
Total 2491.00 | store Hamirpur o
gt I9 P | YAy Cash  memo | 3099.00 | M/s Abhishek | faferar
FHOHR 02.12.23 No. GSTR064 Medicare HIIDHRY
SfieBRY dated 02.06.23 Hamirpur gRT Bl
Hartrga carsal @
forar T8t
g |
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Cash memo | 3099.00 | M/s Abhishek —gYIgfe-
No. GSTR107 Medicare
dated 12.07.23 Hamirpur
Cash memo | 3099.00 | M/s Abhishek gYgR-
No. GSTR132 Medicare
dated 09.08.23 Hamirpur
Total 9297.00 _

41 TS T | 3/ Ashavgandha 480.00 | A00325 dated | FITTIER

20.01.24 Churan 041023  of |gg Sy

Arogya 360.00 | M/s Lucky | ST TGI8 |
Vardhani Rasa Medicose
Shatavari 675.00 | Hamirpur
Granules
Ashavgandha 285.00 | AO0791 dated | HTHIER
Churan 041123  of | g8 oiWfy
Musli Pak 58500 | M/s  Lucky | SO T |
Shatavari 675.00 | Medicose
Granules Hamirpur :
Ashavgandha 480.00 | A00791 dated | FREIHER
Churan 041123  of | U8 SNig
Arogya 360.00 | M/s Lucky | ST TRT § |
Vardhani Rasa Medicose
Shatavari 675.00 | Hamirpur
Granules
Total 4575.00

;r;ﬁl‘
£

A15

(2717+513+1125+2010+2144+2491+9297+4575=24872)

Rﬁammﬁaﬁwweﬁﬁmﬁr%wﬁﬁamﬁ 3|
.19 G &7 ATUP YT :-

3i%er0r F SR FAT0) T forddl & Sfaciiee-T & aran T fb R ufkwe gr

Siperur arafy § gyt gau uRkfRg-- o ﬁaﬁhﬁﬁmm fenfed Ham T 7 |
fafor =rf fodt § dfoger & agfd A ¢ & WieHE ¥ sidd 3= &)
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(absurdly high rate) TR YT fobar Tar T | e, wgdt ey ey fRmen &
PR T GBI UD-H(F)-Instructions-Engg-Cell -12306-370 fe-Ti® 04.06.21 &
SIER 9t 2ed wirdila et grr Pl sl @1 e HpPwD & Schedule
Rates, 2020 GRT 4R &1 Sif¥ard & qot wen wfya o Fmfor Bumr Ro go 4
SRR HBA:PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 211 07 10,2021 GRT CPWD & Work Mannual
& Point No.12 ¥ ¥t & PR “In case the tendered amount of the lowest
bidder comes more than 5% in 1% call. The negotitation can be conducted with

him, but the negotiated amount should remain within 5% of the amount put to the

tender.” URTIY & aldfq orf DT AT FTehe T &R ST 2020 & SFTER
AR T T AT 1 SER TR 2020 (Schedule rate 2020) & 3ER Fwfeg Aafo
Wﬁnﬁﬁaaaﬁaﬁw%&@aﬂﬁwﬁaﬁwmﬁﬁﬁamﬁw
a1 et RIS A far w ¥ | o et ¥ R €% 2020 7 R R
%awwmﬁ%wﬁﬁaﬁﬂaﬁq&m’ﬁaﬁhaﬂﬁfﬁw
1519199 &7 31fiIes Yrrar fasar 7 | |

UE SAMIGAr Sibam SfEmEMT SRS HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-363
[P 09.1224 GRT RGN St F e aegrfy WY B3 5 a1% T3 ot
,ﬁ%%ﬂqﬁwﬁwwwﬁwmﬁéwwﬁ%mwlmz
W&ﬂﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁwﬁwﬁ?ﬁazozoaa@ﬁaﬁwﬁw%aﬁw
B Bl FHER Tt 9fga IR s W YT KT WS 5 WAaHRI &
BT W oot yoH W ol weRh WReeR swal gdverd
W@Wﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁmamﬁ%&m Gal
SEUREGI AT -
naam%smﬂﬁwaﬁmszmmar%wml |

Sideul 3@l H Tafia A1e & P Bl ¥ el & S@AET W ar T
ﬁsﬁwmﬁmmsﬁﬁwmmﬁiwmﬁwawm
BT St e o 7 @, R a1 qof fyawor g e @ 2
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i)

1. Name of Work

C/o of Pulli near house of Sh Rajender in Ward No.02.

Name of Contractor

Sh. Manender Singh

Award letter No. Dated &

Awarded amount

MC/Works/2023/805-06 dated 23.05.2023 & 214792

M_.B. No.

57 & P-93 to 94

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil/ 05.10.2023, ¥2,14,792

Work started 16..06.2023 Completion 18.07.23
Date
Work Item & | Calculation as per MB | Calculation as Difference | Excess
No. No0.93 with Page per Audit — | Payment
reference
P/L.CC 1:4:8 (Page 93) (Page 93) 237 m’ =2.37X4050
(Page 93) Net | (Page 93) Net | (Excess =0599
Quantity = 31.51 m® | Quantity = 29.14 | Qty taken)
m’® (Calculation | —
CIror) '
P/L.CC1:2:4 (Page 94) (Page 94) Net | 0.35 m’ =0.35X5400
(Page 94) Net | Quantity = 5.60 | (Excess =1890
Quantity = 5.95 m’ m? (Calculation | Qty taken)
error) R
G.Total =9599+1890=%11489
ii)
Name of Work Repair work of street from Himachal Public School to main

Nallah in Ward No. 08 Sujanpur

Name of Contractor

Sh Akshay Kumar

Award letter No. Dated &

Awarded amount

MC/Works/2023/793-94 dated 23.05.2023 & 142074

M.B. No.

57 page No. 91-92

Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount

Nil Dated 05.10.2023 Rs. 95212

Work started 15.06.2023 Completion 17.07.2023
Date
Work Item & Calculation as per MB Calculation as Difference | Excess
No. No. 57 with Page per Audit — | Payment
reference
P/L.CC 1:2:4 (Page 92) Net Quantity | Net Qty =9.10 0.44 m? =0.44 x
=954 m? m? (Calculation | (Excess 5500=
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error) Qty taken) | Rs.2420
G. Total
= 32420
Total Excess Payment released = 32420
iii)
Name of Work C/o Path from h/o Sh Manoj Kumar to Ashirwad Hotel at
Ward No. 084
Name of Contractor Sh Pankaj Kumar
Award letter No. Dated & MC/Works/2023/789-90 dated 23.05.2023 & 3¥2237%4
Awarded amount
M.B. No. 57 page No. 89-90
Vr. No./Date ,Bill Amount Nil Dated 05.10.2023 Rs. 157724
Work started 15.06.2023 . Completion 06.07.2023
Date :
Work ltem & Calculation as per MB Calculation as Difference | Excess
No. No. 57 with Page per Audit —— | Payment
reference -
Dry stone | (Page 89) Net Quantity | Net Qty =13.40 | 13.69 m’ | =13.69 x
pitching ifec | =27.09 m’. m® (Calculation | (Excess 1300=
supply ofn stones error) Qty taken) | Rs.17797
and preparing
surface
G. Total =3¥17797
Total Excess Payment released =317797

Jad WU fbauT AT Y& HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-367 farie
09.12.24 FRT HRIGR e F e axgfRfd Ty &% 8 o 7K <&t afe
3P40 Bl YA b TR UREG GRI PIs TGaR Wgd A6l foban 7 | 3fd: Iad
e - fOId SHERT @ 37 & A & faes quis S AR B agell Sfad a9 3 S
g//—\\ oo ST @ il PrIATE] & Sfhafur bl ST HRA O |
Ez@\if%ﬁ@@%m o1 fara @ quf a3 X iR @ e $t AR <F U8 Yob

| .06 TTE B gl -1 B |
| TR uikwe gR1 fadia af 2023-24 & Fafq A & i@ Fefo st §
TR e ¥ sfaeied )R U 7o i ulkeg gR1 39 PRl &) WidareRl gr
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G UR gOf 1 B R Uec] &1 Uray T T ot faoeg 37 Hrq?ﬁﬁugqﬁaﬂjﬁ
TS 3, o SR 9 WRereR @ fadia o 2023-24 F Fg aifereeT # aftfa oo I

1 2106340.00 H1 3HfASH YT [ T uda glar g |

Sr. Name of work | Name of Stipulated Excess time | Penality as per | Penality Panality Net
No. Contractor | time for | taken for | agreement for late | required to | imposed Amt.
completion | completion | completion (Sr.No. | beimposed - | (3) (€d)]
4 of award letter) (€]
1 C/o Entry Gate, | Sh. Chander | 45 days 171 days 299 per day upto | 38139 0 38139
sitting Space | Pratap maximum of 10%of
and path ete. in coimpletion cost
children park at (Completion
ward No. 08 cost=381392)
2 P/I. of paver | Sh 45 days 40 days 412 per day upto | 16480 0 16480
‘tiles with half | Abhishek maximum of 10%of
cut drain from completion cost
rajput  friends {Completion
colony to h/o Sh cost=411834)
Laxman via h/o Penality as per
Smt Milapa devi agreement for late
common path in completion {Sr.No.
Ward No., 05 & 7 of award letter)
06.
3 Channelization Sh  Vishal | 45 days 65 days 199 per day upto | 12935 0 12935
of Naun Nallah | Gupta 1 maximum of 10%of
in ward No. completion cost
032. (Completion
cast=199009)
Penality as per
agreement for late
completion (Sr.No.
6 of award letter)
4 P/ of Paver | Sh  Pankaj | 45 days 102 days 300 per day upte | 29971 0 | 29971
Tiles from hfo | Kumar maximum of 10%of
Sh Anoop to h/o completion cost
Sh Beni Prasad ‘(Completion
in Ward No. 06 cost=199009)
Penality as per
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agreement for late
completion (Sr.No.

6 of award letter)

completion (Sr.No.

6 of award letter)

RM  work of | Sh Anil Puri | 45 days 41 days 215 per day upto | 8815 0 8815
path, drain and maximum of 1{%of

edgewll ete. in completion cost

Ward Nos. 6 to ) {Completion

9 cost=199009)

MB 59 Page 40- i Penality as per

44) agreement for late

Total

106340

23

g UBUT {DB&U MG BT HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-368 (&1
09.12.24 BRI BEPRI SRR & o aegfRufy Wy &3 3g @ 78 ff, afbe
ST F WA 7 TR GRS GRT B TR T T foa1 T | ok I

U B Wl T R BT A AN e UH ) e/ SER IR s ww

ST 39 IR BF el Tl @ b uRwg Y & o7 sears S qur sore
T YN I Sfave FHrarr =g |
Frator s 4 fuifa adst #t oriten 0 Wie @ua w33 F BRU o1
OIS BT Cost TR WAGIHR H ST @TH ygerr |

Siaur 3 e T e P aftfa Ffor rf &g o1 @ o
Wﬁﬁﬁz “Contractor have to purchase cement at his own level from market for
the work. TUT YRR Y IR &1 JWf¥d A0 YRETe1si & 91y siadis
HH W U T B it e gg Wit @t i ®ud (theoretical
consumption) Sl g=ert oft, 39 R die &t Agifde @ua (theoretical consumption)
Wﬁaﬂs%ﬁaa:r(deviation)%ﬁmm@ﬂ?mﬁaﬁ 7 ST 8, 39
T e & o1 5y g T Y ) R W fafed € & o Saa o § shanga
WW&TWW%WWWWW {sub standard) &1
st faam 7 wiefter gher §, Siifep iR sifaffaan & |
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&1 A7

P/Lof paver tiles with drain both sides

from h/o Sardari Lal to h/o Salochna

Devi from h/o Shalu to h/o Rajan

Mehta néar h/o Suay Phase-Il in Ward

| No. 9
SPER BT A Shri Anil Kumar Puri
T4 ieeT anTd @ HI8 RPar=aaH | 224133/211666
LG
$1Y fparaa- guaary 1.5 B
P IR g YUY 31 fafar | 23.01.23 9 06.03.23
AT YfRAepT o T U | 56U 54¥58
B1Y 3ATS TA IJT f&ATH/ THoHlo/aeRi/21-86-88 / 21.01.23
I a8 SE fgAi® 0 /05.2023

fafor s 37 Wde 3t dzilde

85 &

et %5 f=ea 42590

e e SWRid g S @ud | 80.75 &

&1 8 $a UHe 60 ST
(@ @ 337 f&Aid 06.03.23, 336
faai® 03.03.23 9 333 feAIi® 01.03.23
& 3T Pad 60 T T&T 26400)

HH IUART I P BRI (AJ101 S | 20.75

e

Iad Sffaftaar 3iFeur st ™ HPSAD/AC/SML/2024-25-375
fTiF 19.12.24 N1 FeR e & o gy Wy & 84 a5 T
o A 3iparu ® gHIfE T TR uikvg gR1 39 ey & ®I5 1l SR wEgd el
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fepa | ara: aftfa sifafadr @1 arEen Seeal & e ¥ 59 o=
I S & b A ) S Tt @ g el v g orer a1 @) e R
1§ A B @ FrErER eifye erfaet 9 ek sruer @ sibam @l
HFI HIAM Y | |
forator s1d & frg @i 7€ 3w Wt ¥ waw F wid W srET X TR T FE
¥ HEREEY WPHA: T2.06 ARG H TP B1RY |

I fa® e g iid A o Iuds @S & &0 Td digd 8 TRPR
ERI UH9-THg W gH qyn Féx aRt 50 1 €1 33t SR 9P 3y BT aY
7T & fawg que @1 wrayE oft § | foredt of fmfor af & v 5l o @ e
@ﬁﬁﬁ@@ﬁﬁ,wﬁ,wﬁﬁ&m&www?w@hﬁ@rmw%
31T g1 34> THIN F U H 3y WH/5HIR ALY YRS gRT eH=el T SehT
faym (EET?-WH RAMET) {Himachal Pradesh Department of Industries — Geological
Wing} aRT SIRT Himachal Pradesh Minor Minerals (Concession) and Minerals

(Prevention of lllegal Mining, Transportation and Storage) Rules, 2015 & 599 77
d 79 & 3JER BIH “Seeg (e ur) aul B Ve @wii=d eifRe ar)
{Form "W" ( Transit Pass) and Form X" (Supplementary Transit Pass)} SIRT fBa
SIS

TSR ARG & T HedUl HI & T F THR gRI A9 i 3 v
@%ﬂW%%ﬁmﬁa@aﬁaﬁ%WﬁwﬁuﬁﬁWWﬁ
gfduied S E 5§ |

TP JfaRed & Wi & 3/qy @1 &) Aa F oy afvla gl & srery
7- PREVENTION OF HLEGAL MINING, STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION OF
MINERALS. & 90\ 71 @ 72 # €08 o1 Uiay™ i far mar g |

o2 75 g% WS TOR GRT SFARG GaT o PR & @ R E @
3o R 30 Aaed] AR & I FRaAM HT <l TaRTHd! & ®F R FaM
S1UdT HRR & ALEFURD 1 gIdl & Rorges o v -Seey 3 Yow IRT o5l nd &
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A IuaiT P U Fad BIH FUT T € A S8 W dred & fo T fa
TR &% TS Ay Wid I W [ T’ 6 |

TR I SHase01 o T 1T & fob TR Ui gRT sfebafumafe 7 e
Prfor Bl 3 Wi 50 T o @RSl &) 3y Wid ¥ S 6l IR & yH &
w0 B 4 3 91 wrd Seeg aul Bid ey - dow T8l fobd T € e e uedld
giar @ fo Feafo srf 3 aewEh &1 @y U ¥ IuAhT fear &1 w1 § R T g
TR T B B HITS § |

3[cT: g A JEAHIRE] qUT ARId Bl SDRl H 59 TG 8 AT Siidl
§ dIf fearaa e Ian faum apmifa sman & sifieial & wry ==t 3w 59
TR IR T FHXaTE 9 | |

| IWEd ¥ sifaRed Franfea fafo erif 9 wdin 53 ™ e @il @ afe
3y Wid Y ST a1 ear @t gt F Fu F guT gery aRRe--a- § Swited
3206013 &I I WPR BN T T & 0 T U g Gobd! Al o IR BRI
frmTIaR sfa erarg sma d o 9 |

39 Afafiddr aR sideur ST §8: HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-360
faqie: 091224 gR1 FRIGRI SRIBHR TR GRkug ¥ e arn T T AR
3fFEITT B YA Tb TR URTE GRT IS Jak UkId 8! [obd1 @1 | 31 37 Td
el @ B 9 arelt 3iiféa Taet H AR B TUAT T g FS IAN fAHTT &
syl ¥ = SR Sfda FRaAs smd A #1E ST Uy Higsy # Saey
B YT $1 g IR &1 YT A1 GRS fabar Sie ud srurer 3 339 faHm
B ST HRA W | |

25. Ffor s & 3HarR ¥ Rl ¥ 1 7E Fawh 2030 wE T gERAT Ruw

H STHT T PYa IR | | | |

i A 04/2023  03/2024 F T AT P Srachie=l TR TTT T TR
ufiwe  sidberor srafy # erarg 7 fafvr fAmfor g grerd sl ® v fwfor et
P UGS § THR B YA B T8 Ade! & grdH & fafga uu srifd wH sseg a1
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L

W TaR UG a1 o Siifd 2, Sife it & a1y Suers et & | O e
# TR uRkeg gRT 3PeR! B I7F e & yi1aH & gd i Rewurer ke
$d 230294 DI B O B 7% A AfhT ufvog gR1 S IR B Iy Ry i
oI TR AT T R |

oH fa@ fraiur & fael § Wid ) &ret 78
& go/fedie | aedt B A (@)
1 Nil/06.02.24 | 5376
2 Nil/06.02.24 | 294
3 Nil/06.02.24 2515
4 Nil/09.02.24 441
5 Nil/22.02.24 4140
6 Nil/22.02.24 5390
7 Nil/22.02.24 |- 5775
8 Nil/15.03.24 5280
9 Nil/26.03.24 1083
Total | 30294

Sfd: I Adee! Bl aY BT TS A B fGAEA UG PN F 3T IRal
e : “0853-Non Ferrous Mining and Metallurgical industries, 102-Mineral
concession fees and royalities, 81- other receipts” H STHI HATAT ST ﬁﬁfgﬁ foar
SITE g SfJOTCTT § 3fh&iul b ST HRAMIT ST |

a8l a5 W IIET B SifAarf § & ST fumT (y-fame sy & ua dem:
Ind.-Il (F)6-14/2014 ~Vol-1 f&-ie 10.02.2022 & 3UR i fFmfor Irmh 9 gar,
d 9 ol sfe & W1 W 80 wud ufa Hifew o7 &) Ruftd ¥ & SraR o
ayell 9T erdfr ot Af TR uRwe g1 e i B fad @ e0 wud ufa

Ty Thex 1 X A et @) e @ 7 R, s e A | o TRE g
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3T TR TR I e & FERgaR T gt R Feiikd e @ Wawdt of morm
Hd §U RN AR ) gl Jrad HidarpRi W B wad faHmT # S Barn
ST GAfEr fban &g |
| I PR Fera § o D IR iR fAHNT gR1 SUS Yoob (Penalty) AHTRG
faam o1 Tarar g, R o wrafd aiexur gd dfaae siftsr) (s IR o StaR
B |

g St siperon =T |8 HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-360 f&Tew:
09.12.24 BRI HRIGR SN TR uRwe & @ o 7% 4t dfds sidbero ot
UG T TR UREG gRT iy IR TXd ol a1 71| 3d: Jged! DI Fobran iy
% gwiRE faum & sifdeng ST wramn S gfAfET (G S 9 o srddE! ¥
9 [dUNT DI 3{avTd HRar sy |
TR SgAIGT & 91X ¥90.72 91 & Hmtor wraf @1 fAeag=
v JU gfE, el Rsr R, Rven -o2, o uew & uA G go o -
%__.(3) 5/2007 f&1i® 10-03-2010 & FTH 2(3) & IR TR TIfTehT o 5 TG TP &

BRIt TS SIFGT UaH B3 8 W& § 9 5 A S A $fld & 1l 3

T | Qfh=T Sffd & SR gran 1 fF R Ui geiFgR g1 fadia ay 2023-24 &
R M Fo 5 TG W 3 P Bl 8 Maws, T e favm, fedra udw 4
U SFgHIG W BX & SR foban a7 | i sfafE § 1 Fews, wed
fRem v, R 1Y 3 TTRRe e wa Ry RFT @Ram T

90,72,000.00 & 1A &l [daxu Rulif@g UeR I § -

faritg o HE &1 A SFHIT RTd
| €

2023-24 Rejuvenation of Gufa and Water well body near 900000
Sheetla Mata Mandir in Ward No. 01, M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of old water body near h/o Sh Dalip 998000
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Chand in Ward No. 03, M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water body near Shamshan Ghat in 885000
Ward No. 03, M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water body in Jatt Mohalla and 900000
other community alongwith creation of green

space in Ward No. 03, M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water body alongwith creation of | 995000
green space near Bhatuan di Baan in Ward No. 03, -

M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water body alongwith creation of 998000
green space near IPH Pump house in Ward No. 06,

M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water well near Sainik School in 998000
Ward No. 06, M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water well near mini secretariat 600000
alongwith creation of green space in Ward No. 07,

M.C Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of water well alongwith creation of 998000
green space near park in Ward No. 08, M.C

Sujanpur

2023-24 Rejuvenation of Taal near Hanuman Temple in 800000
Ward No. 02 Phase-Il , M.C Sujanpur

Total 80,72,000

3B GRT 31 IS Wipfad 4 Taa e Udd e SR
qreel AT G- HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25 feid:19-12-2024 ERT HRIGR]
TP, TR R & A H W11 T o 7Y 39 Jifesd SHieRg sidartl 8 Ukdd
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i’(“

L
A=)
W

N\ﬁz{/ﬁzzﬁ% 1T 9 3{SBaIur 3afy 04/2023 0372024 H faft G@idqeR 4 316

PO

b
s

L

HA BT ATE foar o1 f=g sidbeiun &) gaifd de A ol U8 Hieg Ud oy e
T 7 g1 3 e RTET & Hig IR fad Wi o g 9 2023-24 & GRMA
AR Fo 5 A W SF F P og Feww, Ued e Fum, Ruma w3
yAE gHed UId 9 &1 &1 i Wy fhar SN 9 Swied gwif U
290,72,000.00 & BT &1 RIS SFHIG R, [E1 Ay [AurT I urd avd

IR ST SFTHT $feb&ror & yRgd =1 GrAtE fobar sy

W P T AT SR 1,08 URE B WA QAU § W T

Her B

f "1__&@5&@ GRT 3{BefuT AT W& HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-340 fa-i®
foell & YA @ Wid R BIe T g Ud YaTdhR, AP T 4H ITb d 39 B Bl
ERE TR & S HRam IR gE ARt g o e dgeR H SRIGRT SHiABRT
TR GREE o U WAL 2-c (Audit 04/23 to 03/24) 40T /2024 -1478 &Ti®
10.12.24 R AT HRamT 11 g &[4y a9 2023-24 B Wi R $I¢ T 9% Td
AT, SR d HH IUDY D} AR D] SR U & S Hamn 741 g a0 $8
I S FRA B UN § | TS SHem & GRF Mg & SHadid W il T[T
f& & 31.03.2023 9% Py ARUMER Wa W) ¢ W &0l &7 @) $a
2108048 /- (44308 + 63740) T44308 TE] Ud HdThY Ud ¥63740 %4 IUBR) @I
IRy WS s ¥ S a3 A9 § | |
i) a%g Ud HaTH?

i

faitg ad g a¥gUd | STHT Hardl 1 9% Gim?ﬁm%%g:ﬁwaﬁqa

JqIHT (F) | Td VATHT () BT (3)

2023-24 313545 269237 | 44308

S g 313545 269237 44308
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ii) HH IUPR

fo<ig ad Sd YW IUDBY | ST HAMGT T 49 | STHT Ha og Y o4H
€9 IUDR (3) IR (3)

2023-24 193888 130148 63740

A am 193888 130148 63740

3{d: QN deTHs HAfA P gHEN AR D GG U 7 sifdena s
HIIA] ST AT fba 9 @ Fd Hrfam! 9§ 9 [TURT P S(avd Har o] |

28 T R $ 20.39 TG Bt duTfAep wfadr 71 S |
TR ORNE gIHQR §RT B0 T IUds HRAl T8 Ga/3ffieaw- &
SR fadia av 2023-24 ¥ 3 At g safaqal &) FafifRad faav iR Yiam
e TR o1, AP Siberr o F ERM T U W It welfaar 99 ¥
@ 319630.00 T T W a5 U9 YdThR 319630.00 34fd el 39260 ! Helat
SHEIRERIT
WU | BH/ART B | YA $TUSR g of (@l | W W 3
der | A ¥ fear|od WA |9g w
T arett dq@eT Bl
YA ) | AHI BT | AR )
' A @) (GST. Rule
2017)
1 | Ho ST | e el WIUT aU | 414000 | 8280 8280
PARENE] S G gD Fd&ul
ERUGIR
JAAGO/HT/2022-
23/27 Dated 17.02.23
2 | Ho ol | Ele B3y b 151982 | 3040 3040
QiR GG &g YT
i
IGIEEE] -
3 [ Ho ol | Kl @@ & 75991 | 1520 1520
it Rt R ¥ A
RIERE
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fafies

4 [Ro Tl | ¥ %ﬁw & 75991 | 1520 1520
Tith R TER@TE 7 YT
i

- fafes

5 Ho el | Kle  @sed & 75991| 1520 1520
Ufth iRt WA gg YT
gfags

6 | o oW IR | WIRCH A DI g8 111500 | 2230 2230
BI3H gHRR

7 | To Toll | Ele @8y $ | 75991 1520 1520
UEFRI) TR B YT |
RG]
fofies

d gN 19630 19630

MTHR AMATH 1961 BT URT 194 (@& T [afgd WayHl & SR fbdl 1
fociig adf o fodd) ot =fd, Sfdgrer siyar wd &1 fsd T 230000.00 ¥ @S &
fopft off uoa YA 31yaT 2100000.00 T 3Hf¥H bl YT W 2% Pl & I 9 Thd
e B TR H 1% 3T 2R Y T W T TR B Hed] DI AT SUfe g aur Iy
a 9% g Yara SHRfFEE 2017 & 9RT 51 § fAfgd UGyl AR Thd e A
%2.50 99 4 fF F YIaH TR 2% Pt &R I Wd IR %] Ud JdIHR B BTl Bl
ST erdférd o, Sife IRIeT f[AaRUTER 8 &t 18 & | T8 Sfaiiddl sidbeu
YT GV  HPSAD/AC/SML-2024-25-377 faHid: 191224 GRT HRGRI
it TR aRee & wrred g 18 R Al sidbemn o s 9% TR uRvg
GRT F1E IR WA TSl Fran T | o SR BT URT 194 (o) H RARA waur &
STUR W TR 37 B &I Bk 9 FAHR 9% U9 bR Bl Derdl 7 B &I
Mfrer Wy fbar Ww g snfda I ®F aget S=id Bl 9 afedd/ska @a @
R IR Frguf IR TG fGHET H STH HRaTE ST a7 Surel § Sidhamr ol
T HRATT WY |
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29 ﬁf‘waﬁ‘uﬁawmmqaﬂﬁa&
| WWWawﬁmmmzozsﬁm032024a$37313?&r01$a?1=r
ww%uﬁu&mﬁaaﬁhﬁﬁmaﬁr@@wm&mﬁmww%aﬁ
| mﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁwm%mwamm@amwwm
ot g et fva St eifésa o -
1 Farfdrean qra fore Sife e
2 31T IfoReR
3 AT Hl g o IfoRex
4 HidaTHR ol |
5 3fIGM YRR | o
6 faarelt , urt @ el e
7ﬁ¥?ﬂwif\‘s1m"
8 Fafor Hrf w8t
o faroTelt Ud XIS SR HiT 9 ey IoNER
10 3f=e Yuft IR | |
31T 3 THT aifesd SHHAE BT IRV T T IR Tl § AT BRI §Y
siféreier 571 o SReOT e ST QR fRra ST et ST @ 39 fIWIT &) erad
HRAMT S| |
() HER oI UU Hifdw s T HA P Ee A -
TR uRkee GoFGR & 3afd 01.04.2023 | 31.03.2024 TH B SHH&0T B GRF
rT T R Ul gR1 39 Ry af A Rftm 1R e # oo gme o i
 Ticie] aTas Tl e T &, Wy fymree viw i frem 2009 & o 140
¥ STUR HUSR ¥ US MM &1 Gd I8 gl Wifiies wara fosar S smféra
o7 | 31d: HeR &1 Hifdd JAmTs 7 B TR WFIHI1 U HRd §U e 59 B
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@ ST TR TRl B S B

31 frep:- el & TE-vEe o QuUR wd FRter o) sroxgedr § | 999 Sifafed a
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afrafaaaet W YwRg BRIeR! RGRT B AGs HRgls B & o
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2 Qu—wfyg ud afafy e, wrim A awr wfafa, fRowo e wwr
R —03 |
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FINANCIAL POSITION OF MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SUJANPUR
DISTT HAMIRPUR(HP) FOR THE |

YEAR 2023-24 (MAIN CASH BOOK)
4 5 6 7

1 2 3 8
Year | Name Opening Receipt Interest Total Expenditure | Closing
of Head | Bal. during the | (Saving+ Balance as on
year FDR) 31-3-2024
Own 18717833.42 7446313.00 2007019.00 28171165.42 8705903.00 19465262.42
2023- | Sources
24
GIA 32102463.00 86755212.00 0 118857675.00 38230335.00 80627340.00
Total 50820296.42 | 94201525.00 | 2007019.00 | 147028833.42 | 46936238.00 | 10009260242

' Balance as per Cash Book =100092602.42
Balance as per Pass books =102676915.81 (Details attached)
=5540785.00
=108217700.81

FDRs
Total

¢

N

L ger
?xecy?ive Officer u
Municipg) Coundii sy;

Djsf!. Hamimur (H-Rjunpur






Bank Balances as on 31.03.2024 of Municipal Council Sujanpur

(Main Cash Book)
Sr. Name of Bank Account No, Closing Head Remarks
No. Balance as on
31-03-2024
1 Punjab National Bank, 0890000100128513 40778989.50 | 5th SFC -
' Sujanpur
2 Punjab National Bank, 0890000105104013 135508.00 | IHHL -
Sujanpur '
3 Punjab National Bank, 0890000105105438 140749.00 | GST -
Sujanpur
4 HDEFC, Sujanpur 50100159694214 1184306.01 | Map Approval -
Fee
15 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100285660748 1001911.30 | M.C.Fund -
6 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100584005227 1374495.00 | Door to Door -
- Garbage
Collection
7 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100349359328 8837443.00 | C/O Park -
8 HDEC, Sujanpur 50100343151019 38326732.00 | 15 FC Grant -
9 HDEC, Sujanpur 50100343151022 153656.00 | M/O ULB -
Roads
10 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124342 156678.00 | MMSAGY -
11 HDFC, Sujanpur 50100498124483 1749161.00 | 6™ SFC -
12 Canara Bank, Sujanpur 2558101000394 3145849.00 | DC Head -
13 Canara Bank, Sujanpur 110169215334 2813838.00 | M.C.Fund New
Account
opened on
01.03.2024
14 ICICI Bank 793505000045 2877600.00 | SWM
TOTAL 102676915.81
FDRs 5540785.00
Grand Total 108217700.81

Balance as per Pass books =102676915.81 (Details attached)

FDRs
Total

=5540785.00

=108217700.81

O~

E_Hew?ive Officer

f‘ﬁ‘u itesel Coundl Sy
Distt. Humirpur {(H.p

scﬂpu;
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Bank Reconciliation statement as on 31.03.2024.

Balance as per cash book as.on 31.03.24 %10,00,92,602.42
["Add:- | Grant in aid of 15th Finance (un-Tied) on dated 29.04.23 | () |  31,02,100.00 |
o bﬁt not entered in cash book upto 31 03.24
Add:- Grant in aid of 15th Finanbe (Tied) on dated 29.04.23 but | (+) 46,53,151.00
‘not entered in cash book upto 31.03.24 - s
Add:- Payment to Aséistant Engineer made on 23.03.24 but this | (+) Z100147.00
' amoﬁnt was notrdebit_ed' ,E_Sy__the bank upto 31.03.24 ' | B o
Add:- | Payment to 'Sh.- Jogihder through NEFT on dated 26.03.24 (+)7 2216210.00 |
but this amount was not debited by the bank upto 31.03.24
Add:- Payment to Sh. Varun Gupta NEFT on dated 26.03.24 but | (+) ¥412800.00
‘this amount was not debited by the bank upto 31.03.24 o
| Add:- | Payment to Sh. M/S Himalya through NEFT._lOIl' dated | () | 2295104.00 |-
| 26.03.24 but this amdlint was not debited by the bank upto | '
31.03.24
Add:- Payment to Sh. Ram Clean mart through NEFT on dated | (+) Z34500.00
26.03.24 but this émount was not debited by the bank upto ' | R
1 31.03.24 '
Less- | Bank Charges O 259.00
Less:- Cash in Hand ) (-) 3348876.00
Less:- | Amount which was not reconciled upto 31.03. 24 -) 2339978.61
Balance as per Saving. bank accounts and FDR f108217700.81 -
(%10,26,76,915.81+% 55,40,785.00j -
o
1 ssistant Controller (Audif)
| s et Aucit Department
L .p.l?m Shm171009
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,Financial Position of Municipal Council Sujanpur (Pension
and Gratuity Fund Cash Book ) for the year 2023-24.

Financial | Opening Receipts | Interest | Total ) | Expenditure Closing
| Year Balance &) ) ) Balance
) ®

2023-24 | 12932860.00 | 5379244 | 854771 | 19166875 | 1969068 17197807

Balance as per Cash Book 17197807.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2024 3057190.00

FDRs 14112616.00
Total | 17169806.00

Details of FDRs

FDR No 435410 in KCC Bank 3351718.00
FDR No 089000PU00009544 in PNB 7260898.00
FDR No 47220 in KCC bank 3500000.00
Total - 14112616.00

Kangra Central Co-op Bank Ltd Sujanpur A/c No. =200420541298

s>

Executive Officer
funicipal Coun! Suganpur
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- Municipal Council Sujarpur .
Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2024
Pension and Gratuity Fund

Debit Credit

1 Balance as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2024 17197807.00

Add: Difference as per Audit Report of 04.2020 to 03.2022 10663.00

Add: Difference as per Audit Report of 04.2022 to 03.2023 15087.00

- G e et e - e e
- LR L - e Tt £y S B I
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Less Excess interest taken at Cash Book of FDR No 29247.00
089000PU00009544 (Punjab National Bank Sujanpur) '
Note:- Rs. 473410 as interest credited by the bank but in
theCash Book Page No. 13 on 31.03.2024, it is taken as Rs.
502657.00

Less Excess interest taken at Cash Book of FDR No 24504.00
50075669336 (KCCB Sujanpur)

Note:- Rs. 209291 as interest credited by the bank but in the
Cash Book Page No. 13 on 31.03.2024, it is taken as Rs. 233795

Balance as per Bank Saving Account=3057190.00 17169806.00
FDRs =14112616.00
Total= =17169806.00

17223557.00 17223557.00

L)

Executive Officer
Municipal Counal Sujanpur
Disit, Hamirpur iHPS
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Financial Position of Municipal Council Sujanpur (PMAY
Cash Book) for the year 2023-24.

Financial | Opening | Receipts ) | Interest | Total R) Expenditure | Closing
Year Balance Q & Balance

) Q)
2023-24 0.00 |5200000.00 | 0.00 |5200000.00 i 5200000.00 | 0.00

Balance as per Cash Book | 0.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2024 0.00

Bank Account No. 12550110043189
UCO Bank Hamirpur Branch

4L
;E:Kec;mve Officer
seunitipo! Coungl _Sujcnpur

LASFE ;‘ﬁ_’;{j‘;;_yg'}‘” i‘l"f i
- = Bl 19 . p .

%

2



BUERTOIE e



g I <kt 7 X

),__

Financial Position of Municipal Council Sujanpur (NULM Cash
Book) for the year 2023-24,

Financial Opening Receipts &) | Interest | Total ) Expenditure | Closing
Year Balance Q) ) Balance
) | ®
2023-24 0.00 9356.00 0.00 9356.00 9356.00 0.00

| Balance as per Cash Book 0.00

Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2024 0.00
Note:- Bank Account maintained through PFMS (Online Mode)
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Financial Position of Mumclpal Council Sujanpur (SBM Cash

Book) for the year 2023-24,

Financial | Opening | Receipts ) | Interest | Total ) Expenditure | Closing
‘| Year Balance Q) ) Balance
®) Q)
2023-24 0.00 | 3568604.00 0.00 | 3568604.00 | 3568604.00 0.00
Balance as per Cash Book 0.00
Balance as per Bank Pass Book 31.03.2024 0.00

Note:- Bank Account maintained through PFMS (Online Mode)

()ﬁtwwi?/
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Details of FDRs in respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur Distt. ‘Hamirpur as on
31.03.2024 (Main Cash Book)

FDR Name of the | Invested | Date of Date of Term ROI | Maturity |
No/A/c No. | Bank amount | Invest- Maturity _ Value
ment

089000PU | Punjab 53540785 | 12,0523 [ 12.0524 |1 Year |6.80% | 35927275
00023959 | National

Bank

Sujanpur

! Total 5540785 |

Executive Officer
Runicipel Coundl Sujanpur
st Ramirnyr (ﬂ.ﬁ%s
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Details of FDRs in respect of Municipal Council

%%’% %W,'/o

Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur as on

31032024 (Pension & Gratuity Cash Book)
FDR Name of | Invested [ Date of Date of Term ROI Maturity
No/A/c No. | the Bank | amount | Invest- Maturity Value
: ment
500756 KCCB 3351718 | 26.03.24 | 26.03.25 |1 Year | 6.80% 3585513
69336 Sujanpur ‘
089000PU | Punjab 7260898 | 31.03.24 |31.0325 |1 Year | 6.75% 7763555
00009544 National
Bank
Sujanpur
47220 KCCB 3500000 13.12.23 13.12.24 1 Year 6.80% 3744138
Sujanpur
Total 14112616

e~

Executive Officer

Municipat Coundl Sujanpur

Distt. Hamirpur (5.2}
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Finzncial Position of Municipal Council Sujanpur, Distt Hamirpur,
H.P (for the year 2023-24 (Grant-in-Aid —All)

Financial | Name of | Opening Receipts &) Interest Total &) Expenditur | Closing
Year Head Balance R) ® e ) Balance &)
2023-23/ Grant in 32102463.00 | 86755212.06 0 118857675.00-"| 38230335.00.- 80627340.?0/

Aid (Main

Cash

Book)

P - i

PMAY 0.0¢ : 5200000€V 0.00 5200000.00 5200000.00,~ 0.00

Cash

Book

NULM Q.OO 9356.02/ = 0.00 9356.00\/‘ 9356.0V 0.00

Cash

Book

SBM Cash | 0.00 3568604.0Vf 0.00 3568604&0/ 356860400 0.00

Book _
Total 32102463.00 95533172,00 0.00 | 12763563500 | 4700829500 | 8062734090

Balance as per Cash Books :-

Name of Head

Grant in Aid (Main Cash 80627340.00

Book) !

PMAY Cash Book - 0.00

NULM Cash Book 0.00

SBM Cash Book 0.00
Total 80627340.00

&»B}T/
Fuecuitve Utticer

funidnal Coundl Su'sanpur

sit. Homirpor (0.2
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Municipal Council Sujanpur
" Recongiliation Statement as on 31.03.2024
Actual Grant in Aid Position
Balance as on 31.03. 2024 as per Cash Book _ 80627340
Add:- | Grantin aid not entered in cash book for the perlod 1 04 22 to 7868651
' 1 31.03. 23 : '
Less:- | Excess Grant in aid entered in cash book for the period 1.04.22 2
to 31.03.23
Add:- | Grant in aid not entered in cash book for the period 1 04.23 to 7755251
' 31.03.24
Balance as on 31.03.2024 of Aciual Grant i A 96251240
O [A
{ Hsistant G dor (Audlt) |
} WP, State Audit Department |
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) MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SUJANPUR TIHRA DISTT-HAMIRPU R(HP)
Grant in aid statement for the financial year 2023-24 as on 31-3-2024
- Expenditure .
Sr. | Sanctioning . ) . Total . . Closing balance as
No. Authority Purpose of Grant Letter No. & Date Opening Bal. Amt. Received (5+6) _=n:M.“M“.MMq_=m on 31.03.24
1 2 3 4 5 8 g
UB-H(F } Misc-MMSAGY-|I-
1 up MMSAGY Loose-18710-717 dt 21.09.23 544600.00
online GIA received in Bank
2 up MMSAGY Pass book but note taken in 113400.00
Cash Book 0 , 1292350.00 1174600.00 117750.00
UD-H(F } Misc-MMSAGY-|1I-
3 up MMSAGY 21833-852 dt 6.11.23 296100.00
UD-H(F } Misc-MMSAGY-lil-
4 ubD MMSAGY 21833-852 dt 6.11.23 338250.00
: UD-H{C } (10) -1/2020-I-CFC
S uD 15th U.Tied Release 1532-93 dt, 3-04-23 3011032 4224.00
. UD-H(C ) {10} -1/2020-I-CFC
6 up 15th U.Tied Release 1532-93 dt. 3.04.23 0 6336.00
. UD-H(C } {10) -1/2020-1-CFC
7 UD | 15th U.Tled Release 1532-93 dt. 3-04-23 0 0
Online received in Account 12330157.00 9535263.00 2794894.00
8 up 15th U.Tied No0.501003431151019 dated 0 3102100.00 )
29.04.2023
. UD-H(C } {10} -1/2020-I-CFC
9 up 15th U.Tied Release 60560-600- dt. 2-03-23 | 102100 0
. UD-H(C } (10} -3/2020-11-4957-
10 up 15th U.Tied 5018 6 dt. - 7-03.24 0 3104365.00
. UD-H(C } {10) -1/2020-1-CFC :
. L .0
11 up 15th Tied Release 60623-85 dt. 02-03-23 4615284 4653151.00 37434249.00 6493939.00 30940310.00
" UD-H(C ) {10) -3/2020-1-4895- ,
12 up 15th Tied 956 dt. - 13-03-24 4547272 4656497.00 0 0 0

YREAT " 7
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. 13 up 15th Tied Online dated 31-7-2021 4947272
14 uD 15th Tied 0
15 up 15th Tied :
16 up 15th Tied online dt 28-2-2023 4653151
ub SFC {(Demand 32) UD-H(C} {10} -1/2023-5FC 3340642 3837098.00 18573286.00 . 130131385 560101
17 Award - Loose -13931-13993
dt.-31-7-23
ub SFC {Demand 28] UD-H(C } {10) -1/2023-5FC g 11395546.00 0 0 0
18 Award - Loose -13931-13993
dt.- 31-7-23
19 up Award Prize money 31-7-2023 online award prise 0 50600.00 50000 0 50000
20 up SWM Fund received from SWM 207498 3125050.00 3336548.00 451450.00 2885098.00
{PFMS) Child A/C
21 up IEC-SBM fund received from SBM(IEC) 0 200000.00 200000.00 0.00 200000.00
{PFMS; Child A/C to Account.)
22 uD NDRF-Disaster online dated 11-03-2024 10949 | 1171938.0C 1182887.00 0 1182887
Management S
23 up SBM-IEC Covid-19 7/4/2020 15352 0.00 15352.00 0.00 15352.00
24 up Incentive to 24-5-2021 59000 0.00 59000.00 53000.00 0.00
Sanitation workers
25 up Crimination of Dead 24-5-2021 170000 0.00 170000.00 170000.00 0.00
Body Due to Covid-19
26 up C/O Park 25-4-2020 394859 0.00 394959.00 340116.00 54843.00
UD C/O Parking UD-H(F){10)-2/2005-HPIDB-X|V- ) 8000000.00 8000000.00 0.00 8000000.00
27 Engg Cell - 3270-3282 dt.
20.02.24
uD GIS H.Tax online GIA received in Bank 0 307343.00 307343.00 0.00 307343.00
28 Pass book but note taken in
Cash Book
29 uD €/ o T/Hall online 30-3-2024 0 38300000.00 38300000.00 0.00 38300000.00
78804988 Total(A) | 38436133 | 83209998 121646131 36237553 85408578
DY
B “ u\ @ﬁ\,é
w mxmnﬂzcm Officer
@:E:ma Coundl Sujanpur
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Hamirpur/Yojna/VKv-294-298

30 DC MLA VKVNY dt. 15/05/23 17966 12000.00
Hamirpur/Yojna/VKv-1611-12
31 DC MLA VKVNY dt. 13/08/23 0 25000.00
304966.00 498366.00 (-) 193400
Hamirpur/Yojna/VKy-2440-41
dt. 29/11/2023 Two
32 DC MLA VKVNY Dev.works( C/O street from e} 250000.00
Plar Chand in w-3 & Nallah to
Pushpa sharma-W-8)
online dated 29-1-2024( 2 Nos
33 DC sopP High Mast Light in Sanik 0 455480.00
School}
online dated 29-1-2024( 1 Nos
34 DC SDP High Mast Light in G555 Boys & 0 427740.00
Entary Gate})
35 DC NDRF DC onlie on dated 27-10-2023 0 500000.00
DC NDRF DC online 3-2-2024 0 300000.00
36 R/wall,protection sail near H/O
Jeevan Singh in W-7
DC NDRF DC online on 26-2-2024(Rain Q 75000.00
Damage near H/0 4164517.00 1109477.00 3055040.00
37 Parvati,Chaderhash Dixit in w- )
8)
DC NDRF DC anlin date 29-12-2023 Rain 0 1499994.00
38 Damage in Ward ! To ward 9)
9 DC C/O path/drain ward-8 (DC- | 13-6-18 10608 0.00
head)
DC C/0 path/fdrain ward-1 Near | 28-11-2018 11726 0.00
40 H/O Sunita Gupta(DC-head)
a1 DC R/O near H/O Ranjeet Singh | 23-8-2019 21794 0.00
DC C/o path & Rfwall near H.O | 13-9-2021 50000 0.00
42 Ramesh in ward-1({DC-heacl) .

15
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43 DC 11 No Mahla Mandai (MLA) | 7/6/2022 12175 0.00 1
DC ¢/0 path H/O Manoj to 20-8-2022 200000 0.00
44 Ashirwad Hotel W-8(MLA}
a5 DC C/O street Dhiman Basti 20-8-2022 200000 0.00
Ward-7 (MLA)
DC C/O street from Masjid to 20-8-2023 125000 0.00
46 purshotam house in W 3&4
pC C/0 street from Baldev 20-8-2022 125000 0.00
47 House to Desh Raj in ward-3
oc Chainalisation of nallah near | 8/20/2022 25000 0.00
- 48 H/0 subhash Chand in w-4
DC Additionality work of Sarai 8/20/2023 125000 0.00
49 Bhawan neat shiv mandir
Doli in ward 3&4
286/6%0
Total(B) 924269 3545214 4469483 1607843 GepTenE
SDM Agneeveer Raily -22Graund 21-12-2022 100008 0.00 100008.00 0.00 100008.00
50 to Kanoongo Hut
51 SDM C/O VIP Toilet in SARAS Mela | 7/3/2023 65000 .00 €5000.00 63741.00 1259.00
in Holi-23
SDM €/0 3 No Toilets in Graund 7/3/2023 350000 0.00 350000.00 321198.00 28802.00
52 ‘for Agneeveer Relly
ca SIVN R/O Bowariin w-2 19-12-2022 95702 0.00 95702.00 0.00 95702.00
Total (C) 610710 0.0 610710 384938 225771
TOTAL(A+B+C} 39971112 86755212.00 | 126726324.00 38230335.00 m.m T et
NoTE!- ENMWWQ T e oy /23 3 Y 7.27) 7 3q RS
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Outstanding Statements of House Tax in respect of Municipal
Council Sujanpur as on 31.03.2024. |

Year Opening Demand during | Total Collection | Closing Balance
Balance as | the year 2023- during the | as on 31.03.2024
on 01.04.23 |24 year

2023-24 2696749.0} 3145944.00 - 5842693.00 | 2975741.00 | 2866952.00

s>

Executive Officer
%‘f{ﬁﬁ!(?@}ﬂf Couad! Sujanpur
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Outs__tanding Statements of Shop rent in respect of Municipal'
" Council Sujanpur as on 31.03.2024.

Year Opening Demand during | Total Collection | Closing Balance
Balance as | the year 2023- during the | as on 31.03.2024
on 01.04.23 | 24 year

2023-24 | 7673965.00 | 3249081.00 10923046.00 | 2451412.00 | 8471634.00
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1 1 Sh. Sanjeev Kumar S/o Sh. Jog Raj 18.3.2010 18.3.2010 Syrs 1.02.2015
. 2 2 Sh. Raman Kumar S/o Sh. Raj Kumar 1.1.2002 1.1.2002 11 months [1.12.2002
© 3 3 |Sh. Prem Chand S/o Sh. Desh Raj 23.1.1990 23.1.1990 1imonths {22.12.1990
I 4 4 [Sh. Pratap Singh Rans S/o Sh. Baragi Ram 20.12.2011 | 20.12.2011 25 yrs 19.12.2036
.5 5  |Sh. Mahender Singh S/o Sh. Bidhi Chand 20.12,2011 | 20.12.2011 25 yrs 19.12.2036
6 6  |Sh. Ashok Kumar S/o Shadi Lal 22.10.2021 | 22.10.2021 Syrs 21.10.2026
7 7 _|Sh. Sanjeev Kumar S/o Sh. Pyare [al 3.5.2008 3.5.2008 Svyrs 30.4.2013
8 8 _[Sh. Sanjeev Kumar S/o Sh. Pyare lal 5.9.2008 5.9.2008 5 yrs 31.7.2013
9 9 {Sh. Bharebtu Ram S/o Sh. Kanakru Ram 9.2.1991 9.2.1991 11 months [8.1.1992
10 10 |Sh. Ashwani Kumar S/o Sh, Faguir Chand 5.7.1990 5.7.1930 11 meonths [4.6.1991
11 11 ISh. Rajesh Gupta S/0 Sh. Ramesh Gupta 21.3.1988 21.3.1988 11 months [22.2.1989
12 12 [Smt. Fehmida Begam W/o Safiq Ahmed 21.12.1990 | 21.12.1990 | 11 months 20.11.1991
13 13 [Sh. Rajender Singh S/o Sh. Hari Singh 20.12.2011 | 20.12.2011 25 yrs 11.12.2036
14 14 |Sh. Desh Raj /o Sh. Sant Ram 7.5.1991 7.5.1991 11 months [6.02.1992
15 15 [Sh. Amar Nath S/o Sh. Khambo Ram 3.3.1989 3.3.1989 11 months [2.02.1990
16 16 |Sh. Tilak Raj S/o Sh. Moti Ram 3.7.2017 3.7.2017 5 yrs 2.07.2022
17 17 iSh. Dullo Ram S/o Sh. Roshan Lal 12.10.2004 | 12.10.2004 | 11 months [11.09.2005
18 18 |Sh. Paras Ram $/o Sh. Milkhi Ram 23.1.19%0 23.1.1990 11 months [22.12,1990
19 19 |Smt. Shakuntla Devi W/o Sh. Ran Singh 5.2.2009 5.2.2009 5 yrs 4.02.2012
20 20 15h, Desh Raj S/o Sh. Dittu Ram 5.1.2012 5.1.2012 25 yrs 4.01.2037
21 21 |5h. Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Madan Lal 20.12.2011 | 20.12.2011 25 yrs 19.12.2036
22 22 |Sh. Vijay Kumar S/o Sh. Prem Chand 21.08.2009 | 21.08.2009 25 yrs 20.08.2034
23 23 |Sh. Vinod kumar $/o Sh. Madan Lal 3.05.2008 3.05.2008 5vyrs 2.05.2013
24 24 |Smt. Kamlesh Kumar W/o Sh. Faquir Chand 30.04.1988 | 30.04.1988 | 11 months [29.03.1989
25 25 {Sh. Varinder Singh S/o Sh. Hari Singh ' 1.12.2008 1.12.2008 25 yrs 30.11.2033
26 26 |Sh. Varinder Singh S/o Sh. Hari Singh 1.12.2008 1.12.2008 25 yrs 30.11.2033
27 27  [Sh. Kaku Kumar S/o Dharm Chand 3.12.2008 3.12.2008 25 yrs 2,12.2033
28 28 |Sh. Rajinder Kumar S/o Ishwar Das 1.12.1999 1.12.1999 2yrs 30.11.2001
29 29 |Sh. Ajit Kumar S/o Sh, Prem Dass 1.12.2001 1.12.2001 2 yrs 30.11.2003
30 30 [Smt. Saroj Kumari W/o Sh. Ramesh Chand 1.08.2004 1.08.2004 2 yrs 31.7.2006
31 31 |Sh. Jagpal S/o Sh. Choudhary Ram 1.12.2001 1.12.2001 2yrs 30.11.2003
32 32 |Smt. Rani Devi W/o Sh. Rajeshwar Kumar 18.12.2001 | 18.12.2001 2yrs 17.12.2003
33 33 |Sh. Kartar Singh S/o Sh. Dippu Ram 13.09.2004 | 13.09.2004 2yrs 12.09.2006
34 34 [Sh. Mohinder Singh $/o Sh. Sadhu Ram 11.11.1894 | 11.11.19%4 2yrs 10.11.2996
35 35 |Sh. Piar Chand $/o Sh. Parbhu Ram 13.09.2004 | 13.09.2004 2yrs 12.09.2006
36 36 |Sh. Pritam Pal $/o Sh. Prem Dass 1.12.2001 1.12.2001 2 yrs 30.11.2003
37 37 [Sh. Trilok Chand S/o Sh. Parbhu Ram 10.09.2004 | 10.09.2004 2 yrs 9.09.2006
38 38 [Smt. Bimla Devi W/o Sh. Chuni Lal 06.08.2004 | 06.08.2004 | 11 months |05.7.2005
39 35 ISmt. Sudesh Kumari W/o Sh. Pratap Singh 9.05.2013 9.05.2013 11 months |8.04.2014
44 40 |Smt. Rameshwari Devi W/o Sh. Amar Chand 1.1.2002 1.1.2002 11 months |31.12.2002
41 41 [Smt. Veena Devi W/o Sh. Om Prakash 27.09.2004 | 27.09.2004 | 11 months |[26.08.2005
42 42 |Miss Seema Kumari D/o Sh. Kishan Kumar 27.09.2004 | 27.09.2004 | 11 months |26.08.2005
43 43 |Sh. Joginder Singh S/o Sh. Rattan Lal 14.9.2004 14.9.2004 11 months [13.8.2005
44 44  |{Smt. Kamla Devi W/o Sh. Subhash Chand 27.06,1997 | 27.06.1997 | 11 months |26.5.1998
45 45  |Sh. Surender Kumar S/o Sh. Swaran Singh 14.9.2004 14.9.2004 11 months (13.8.2005
g0 J\M/
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46 |7 46 |Sh. Vijay Singh 5/o Sh. Neeru Ram 16.9.2004 16.9.2004 | 11 months |15.8.2005
47 |- 47 |Sh. Harbans Lal 5/0 Sh. Bakshi Ram 3.2.2009 3.2.2009 5yrs 22,2014

- 48 48 " |Smt. Annaporna W/o Sh. Radhe Shyam 5.02.2009 5.02.2009 5vyrs 4.2.2014
49 49 |sh. Varinder Singh S/o Sh. Hari Singh 1.12.2008 1.12.2008 25 yrs 30.11.2033

: 90 ] 50 |Sh. Naresh Kumar $/o Sh. Gain Chand 1.05.2002 1.05.2002 | 11 months |30.04.2003
51 51 Ish. Ravinder Kumar $/o Sh. Yashpal 27.9.2004 27.9.2004 11 months [26.08.2005
52 52 |Sh. Vijay Kumar 5/o Sh. Amar singh 27.9.2004 27.9.2004 11 months |26.08.2005
53 53 _|Sh. Raju Bhardwaj S/o Sh. Shaligram 4.06.2002 4.06.2002 25yrs 3.06.2027
54 34 |Sh. Om Prakash S/o Sh. Hari Singh 23.10.2003 | 23.10.2003 25 yrs 22.10.2028
55 55 |Sh. Narjit Kumar s/o Sh. Pratap Chand 22.10.2002 | 22.10.2002 25 yrs 21.10.2027
56 56  [Sh. Vijay Kumar S/o Sh. Mast ram 1 8.07.2016 8.07.2016 Syrs 7.07.2021
57 57 |Sh. Vinay Sharma S/o Sh. Shanti Swaroop 27.5.2003 27.5.2003 25 yrs 26.5.2028
58 58 |Smt. Seema Devi W/o Sh. Rajesh Kumar 27.9.2004 27.9.2004 11 months |26.8.2005
53 | 59 [Sh. Sudarshan Kumar S/o Sh. Sheru Ram 1.05,2001 1.05.2001 | 11 months |30.4.2002
60 60 |Sh. Jagdish Chand S/o Sh. Shankar Dass 12.9.2001 12.9.2001 11 months |11.8.2002
61 61 |Sh. Amit Kumar S/o Sh. Banarsi Dass 1.04.2002 |.1.04.2002 11 months ]31.3.2003
62 62 |Sh. Varinder Singh Rangra S/o $h. Dhram Ram 25.03.2003 { 25.03.2003 25yrs 24.03.2028
63 63 |Sh. Joginder Singh S/o Sh. Kalu Ram 1.09.2023 1.09.2023 11 months |31.8.2024
64 64 |Sh. Omkar Swaroop S/o Sh. Jyoti Prakash 29.02.2012 | 29.02.2012 25 yrs 28.02.2037
65 65 |Smt. Sarita Devi W/o Sh. Balwant Singh 1.12.2005 1.12.2005 S5yrs 30.11.2010
66 66 _[Himku Juice Shop Bus Stand Nagrota Bagwan 30.05.2003 | 30.05.2003 NA NA
67 67 |Sh. Manoj Kumar S/o Sh. Ishwar Dass 29.02.2012 | 29.02.2012 25 yrs 28.02.2037
68 68  [Sh. Hans raj /o Sh. Ganga ram 23.1.2013 23.1.2013 5yrs 22.1.2018
69 63  |Smt. Nisha Kumari W/o Sh. Balbir Singh 8.04.2013 8.04.2013 Syrs 7.04.2018
70 70  |Smt. Meera Devi W/o Sh. Mulkh Raj 9.04.2013 9.04.2013 Syrs 8.04.2018
71 71 |Smt. Mansa Devi S/o Sh. Vinod Kumar 5.04.2013 5.04.2013 5yrs 4.04.2018
72 72 {5h. Ravi Kumar 5/o Sh. Ram Rath 5.04.2013 5.04.2013 5yrs 4.04.2018
73 73 |Sh. Vijay Kumar S/o Sh. Shakti Chand 5.07.2013 5.07.2013 5 yrs 4.07.2018
74 74 |Sh. Pratap Chand S/0. Sh. Barfi Ram 5.07.2013 5.07.2013 5yrs 4.07.2018
75 75 |Sh. Sanjeev Kumar $/o Sh. Jaisi Ram 16.1.2014 16.1.2014 S5yrs 15.01.2015
76 76 [Smt. Sunita Kumari W/o Sh. Kiran kumar 5.07.2013 5.07.2013 Syrs 4.07.2018
77 77  |5h. Amandeep Singh 5/0 Sh. Devender Singh 18.02.2013 | 18.02.2013 5yrs 17.02.2018
78 78 [smt. Neelam Kumari W/o Sh. Sunil Rana 5.07.2013 5.07.2013 Syrs 4.07.2018
79 79 |Smt. Raj Kumari W/o Sh. Suresh Kumar 5.04.2013 5.04.2013 Syrs 4.04.2018
80 80 jsmt. Meenu Kumari W/o Sh. Vinod Kumar 5.07.2013 5.07.2013 Svyrs 4.07.2018
81 81 I5h, Paramjeet Singh S/o Sh. Gurcharann Singh 5.04.2013 5.04.2013 5yrs 4.04.2018
82 82 |Sh. Pardeep Kumar S/o Sh. Duni Chand 5.04.2013 5.04.2013 Syrs 4.04.2018
83 83  |Sh. Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Jogi Dass 12,7.2013 12.7.2013 Syrs 11.7.2018
84 84 (Soni urf Sonia W/o Trilochan Singh 3.11.2021 3.11.2021 S5yrs 2.11.2026
85 85 iSh. Prem Singh S/o Sh. Mangal Singh 16.4.2013 16.4.2013 5yrs 15.4.2018
86 86 |Sh. Rakesh Kumar S/o Sh. Proshtam Chand 10.4.2013 10.4.2013 5vyrs 9.04.2018
37 87 |Sh. Arun Mehra S/o Sh. Mast Ram 23.4.2013 23.4.2013 Syrs 22.04.2018
88 88 {Sh. Rupesh Kumar S/o Sh. Raj Kumar 23.1.2013 23.1.2013 5 yrs 23.01.2018
B9 89  |Sh, Shiv Kumar S/o Sh. Fagkan Ram .11.2,2013 11.2.2013 5yrs 10.2.2018
30 90 . |Sh. Pankaj Kumar S/o Sh. Pann Lal 11.07.2013 | 11.07.2013 5 yrs 10.7.2018
1 81  |Sh. Manjeet Singh S/o Sh. P.P.Singh 16.04.2013 | 16.04.2013 Svyrs 15.4.2018
32 92 |Sh. Subhash Chand 5/o Sh. Sita Ram 6.4.2013 6.4.2013 Syrs 5.4,2018
33 93 |Smt. Mohni Parveen W/o Sh. Vipan Kumar 7.09.2013 7.09.2013 5yrs 6.09.2018
3 94 |Sh. Ravi Dutt sfo Sh. Dev Raj 11.8.2014 11.8.2014 Syrs 10.8.2019
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Outstanding Statement of Door to Door

_a

m .
TZIF 7 %’7@?@\%@@

Municipal Council Sujanpur as on 31.03.2024.

Garbage Collection in respect of

Year Openimng Demand Total Collection Closing
balance as on | during the during  the | balances as
01.04.2023 year year 2023-24 | on
31.03.2024 -
fussss
2023-24 435254060 2712360.00 | 7064900 516380 6548_@-

E&xezuﬁye Officor
initing]

Loung) Sujanpy;

q%ﬁﬁ Hamirpyy (H.p}
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Outstanding statement of Mobile Tower fees

"< 90 ger: /129

in respect of Municipal Council Sujanpur
as on 31.03.2024

Year

. - -Assistant

e e e

o '

— X
s DOntoler )
H.P. State Audit Department |
SDA Complex, Shimla-171008

i

%

Name of | Opening | Demand ! Total Receipt | Clesing
the Balance during during balance
Company | as on | the year the year | as on |

01.64.2022 ‘ 31.03.24

2023-24 | Airtel 37346 9766 47112 0 47112
Vodafone 8268} i5313 98002 0 28002
Total 120035 25079 145114 0 145114
L .
R
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DETAIL OF QUTSTANDING TEHBAZARIT AS ON 31.03.2024 IN r/o M.C SUJANPUR

Name of the Street Vendor

Tehbazari | Pericd from which the | Neg out- |

Fees per | Tehbazari Fee is not ! standing as |
month paid on 31.03.24

Sh. Manoj Kumar s/o Sh Bheem @450 Oct 2019 to May 2021
Singh . ;
, Sh-Ramesh Chand s/o Sh. Kali | @450 Feb 2019 to May 2021 l‘ ' 12600
g Dass ,
3 Sh.Suresh Kumar s/o Sh. Diwan @450 Jun 2013 to Mar 2024 | 49250 |
Chand | B
4 Sh.Suresh Kumar s/o Sh. Banshi @450 Apr 2018 to May 2021 J 17100 |
Ram !
5 Sh.Prakash Chand s/c Sh.Sant Ram | @450 Sep 2020 to May 2021 | 4050
| 6 Sh.Sansari Lal s/ Sh. Roshan Lal | @450 Feb 2019 to May 2021 | 12606 °
E Sh.Mangal Singh s/o Sh.Tulsi Ram | @450 | May 2020 to May 2021 g 5850
E | Sh.Sarabjeet s/o Sh.Banarsi Dass | @450 | July 2019 to May 2021 10350 |
S Sh.Rakesh Kumar s/o Kishor Lai @450 Jan 2020 to Mar 2024 ’ 13050 |
Sh. B _ 5
10 Smt.Gatta Devi w/o Sh Dharam @450 Dec 2018 to Mar 2024 28800 |
Chand J ]
11 Sh.Sanjay Kumar s/o Sh. Jasoda @450 Jun 2020 to Mar 2024 ’ 20700 |
Nand L g
12 Sh.Suman Kumar s/o Sh Jigtamba | @450 Jul 2018 to Mar 2023 | 25650 |
Parsad ) !
13 | ShHans Raj s/o Sh.Banshi Ram 450 | Mar2021 to Mar 2024 | 13950
14 Sh.Sudarshan Kumar s/o Sh.Sheru @450 Oct 2016 to Mar 2024 - 40500 |
15 | Sh.Om Prakash s/o Sh_Ram Chand | @450 Nil 0!
i6 Sh. Ashwani Kumar s/o Sh.Chiranji | @450 Apr 2023 to March2024 450 |
| Lal
17 Smt Meena Kumari w/o Sh Kalu @450 Feb 2013 to Mar 2024 ‘ 44450 |
. _JRam . S : N B
18 Smt Kaushalya Devi  wio | @450 Mar 2017 to Mar 2024 37800
| Sh.Sarwan Kumar |
19 _ , Sh Pradeep Kumar s/o Sh Nathu @450 Jul 2014 to Mar 2024 41650 |
Ram |
20 ‘ Sh. Jai Singh s/o Sh. Diwan Chand @450 Feb 2019 to Mar 2023 " 22500 |
‘ 4— ' . .,_,.T”;
21 Sh.Shyam Kumar sfo Sh.Jjasoda @450 March 2024 1356
Nand o
22 Sh.Simro Ram s/o Sh.Tulsi Ram @300 July 2018 to Mar 2024 20760 |
23 Sh.Sant Ram s/o Sh.Tulsi Ram @300 March 2024 | 1800 |
24 Sh Dina Nath s/o Sh.Tulsi Ram | @300 March 2024 | 300 |
25 Smt Chanchlo Devi w/o Sh. Nir | @300 Jan 2019 to July 2021 ]J 9000 |
Ram ! _

8k






26 Sh.anjeev Kumar s/o Sh Amar Nath | @450 Jan 2017 to March2024 39150
27 Sh Tarlok Chand s/o Sh.Mohan Lal | @450 Jan 2022 to March 2024 6750
28 Sh. Ashwani Kumar s/o Sh.Babu | @450 Apr 2016 to Mar 2024 424506
Ram :
29 Sh.Kushal Kumar s/o Sh Roshan | @450 Mar 2020 to Mar 2024 22950
Lal
30 Sh.Makhan lal s/o Sh.Pritam Chand | @450 Sep 2017 to Mar 2024 32850 |
31 Sh.Raj Kumari w/o Sh. Ashok | @450 July 2020 to Mar 2024 10350 -
Kumar : i
32 Sh.Raj Kumari w/o Sh.Balbir | @450 June 2020 to Mar 2024 18000 |
Chand _ :
33 Sh.Sarwan s/0 Sh.Jagat Ram @450 Sept 2024 2250
34 Sh.igbal Singh s/o ShHamam | @450 Feb 2021 to Mar 2024 17100
Singh i
35 Sh.Kali Das s/c Sh.Bhagat Ram @450 Feb 2015 to Mar 2024 43350 |
36 ShMehar Chand s/o ShBakshi | @450 Sep 2016 to Mar 2024 40050
Ram ‘
37 Sh Rajo Devi w/o Sh Rattan Chand | @450 Aug 2018 to Mar 2024 27450
38 Sh Mathura Das s/o Sh.Ghana nand | @450 Aug 2022 to Mar 2024 9GO
3% Sh.Ramesh Chand s/o Sh.Nihalu | @450 Oct 2022 to March G
Ram 2024
40 Sh.Vijay Kumar s/o Sh-Dhani Ram | @450 Aug 2017 to Mar 2024 30600
|41 ShPawan Kumar s/o Sh.Churu | @450 - Apr 2014 to Mar 2024 47250
Ram
42 Sh.Vinod Kumar s/o Sh. Yash nal @450 Dec 2320 to Mar 2024 14850
43 Sh.Surinder Kumar s/o Sh.Sarwan | @450 Feb 2014 to Mar 2024 46650
Singh
44 Sh.Suraj Bhan s/o Sh. Puran Singh | @450 Sep 2016 to Mar 2024 3555C
45 Sh.Suresh Kumar s/o Sh.Banshi | @450 NIL 2256
Ram "
46 Sh.Kisheri Lal s/o Sh.Dina Nath @450 April 2021 to March 10800
2024
47 Sh.Nathu Ram s/o Sh Ram Chander | @450 March 2023 to March 900
2024
48 Sh.Sunil Kumar s/o Sh.Chiranji Lal | @450 Aug 2020 to Mar 2024 17550
49 Sh.Surinder Kumar s/o Sh.Zuifi | @450 Oct 2021 to March 1350
Ram 2024 ;
50 Sh.Katlash Katoch s/o Sh.Hamal | @450 Dec 2022 to March 1800
Chand 2024~
51 Smt Shashi Bala w/o ShRajesh | @450 Sep 2018 Mar 2024 30150
Kumar :
52 Sh.Sukh Ram s/o Sh Paras Ram @450 Nov 2016 to Mar 2024 270350
53 Sh.Roop Lal s/o Sh.Jondu Ram @450 Sep 2014 to Mar 2024 46250
54 Smt Gianwati W/o Sh Suraj Bhan @450 Sep 2016 to Mar 2024 35550
55 Sh.Ved Prakash s/o Sh.Ram | @450 March 2020 to Mar 18000
Chander 2024

81
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56 Sh.Vijay Kumar s/o Sh.Jjagdish @450 April 2023 to March i 1800 |
Chand 2024 [
57 Sh.Raj Kumar s/o Sh.Madan Lal @450 Oct 2914 to Mar 2024 45050?’
58 Sh.Sarwan Mal s/o ShJagdish @450 Nov 2021 to Mar 2024 | 13050 |
Chand | |
59 Sh.Rakesh Kumar s/o  ShDhani | @450 April 2023 to March | 1350 |
Ram ' 2024 J
60 Sh.Naveen Kumar s/o Sh Suat @450 July 2023 to Mar 2024 ‘ 225?;
Kumar ) j |
61 Sh.Tek Chand s/o Sh.Ram Chander | @450 March 201910 Mar | 24750 |
| 2024 f
62 Sh.Bharat Singh s/o  ShKanshi | @450 Jan 2020 to Mar 2024 | 17550
Ram ;
63 Sh Ajit Kumar S/0 Swroop Chand @450 Sept 2015 to March 43850
| 2024 ‘
64 Sh Rangeels Ram S/o Sh Sant Ram @450 June 2016 to March | 41406 |
2024 {
65 Sh Kishori Lal $/0 Sh Dina Nath | @450 Jan 2023 to March 1350 |
2024" i
66 Sh Vishal 8/0 Sh Ashok Kumar @450 July 2016 to March 41856 |
2024 ;
67 Sh.Ravi Kumar s/o ShRangily @450 Jun 2018 to Mar 2024 28800 |
Ram |
68 | Sh.Kishan Chand s/o Sh Dina Nath | @450 Jan 2023 to Mar 2024 | . ) 6775(_)7
69 Sh.Gagan Kumr s/o Sh.Chury Ram @450 July 2018 to Mar 2024 26536 |
70 Sh.Pinku s/o Sh. Ramesh Chand @450 Aug 2023 to Mar 2024 S00 |
71 Sh.Rajesh Kumar s/o Sh. Dharam @450 July 2023 to Mar 2024 3150
Chand /
| 72 ShKrishan Kumar s/c  Sh.Sher (@450 Nov 2014 to Mar 2024 45850 :
r Singh
2| ShRaj Kumar s/o ShPrem Chand @450 | Aug 2016 to Mar 2024 | 41400
| TOVAL | 15,069,350 |
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TH9r T T
(GST
Afed )

1 AESERT [ 130123 | JK23010055185 13.0123 | 1897.00 | 28455 1992
2 o Rt [ 130123 | 20100014400 13.01.23 | 186248 | 27937 1956
3 Ror RA=T [ 240123 | 22/0/014394 240123 | 120160 | 180.24 1262
4 fa=r e | 18.04.23 | 23/D/001002 18.04.23 | 144192 | 21629 1514
5 F=aarar® 230323 | 1005443217 23.0323 | 252000 | 378.00 2520
6 TACSSIET 1 19.0423 | HP-1-2324-0873 | 28.0423 | 1447.60 | 21714 1447
7 shigdi=m | 120723 | 256 220723 | 809760 | 121464 | 8097
8 S = | 120723 | 057 220723 | 843500 | 126525 | 8435
9 ST T [ 080723 | 036 240723 | 3744.00 | 56160 3931
10 | RFTuFT (090723 | 036 240723 | 374400 | 58160 3931
11 | T wm=w ggo723 | 036 240723 | 4368.00 | 65520 4586
12 | SRTUEAE | 150723 | 035 240723 | 124800 | 18720 1310
13 | SR=¥9oF = 090723 | 03 24.07.23 | 374400 | 561.60 3744
14 | EST 260723 | HP-1-2324-4319 | 26.07.23 | 31 02.00 | 46530 3257
15 FFH ST | 23 07 23 JK2307010152 | 23.07.23 | 2846.00 426.90 2988
16 TfRaT T | 130803 043 21.08.23 | 374400 561.60 3531
17 | sR¥TwFE | 13.08.23 043 21.08.23 | 5616.00 | 842.40 5897
18 | feww wFuw | 19.08.03 043 21.08.23 | 436800 | 65520 4586
19 | g A gﬁﬁ 1825 05.07.23 | 500000 | 750.00 5600
20 | Tt EEsio) 1827 05.08.23 | 500000 | 750.00 5000
21 | gt A gﬁﬁﬁ 1828 07.08.23 | 5000.00 | 75000 | 5000
22 &= wraT 25.07.23 1005503502 23.07.23 | 4550.00 68250 4550
23 e wm | o823 1005508830 06.08.23 | 11500.00 , 1725.00 | 11500
24 | oA 150823 | 1838 230823 | 450000 | 67500 4500
25 | Rerfeam== | 260723 | 232D/005492 26.07.23 | 360480 | 54072 3785
26 | TRART 310723 | 263 11.09.23 | 459285 | 68893 4593
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Bk 08.0823 | 264 11.09.23 | 6000.06 | 90000 6000:]
28 | RITAT [ 090823 | 265 11.09.23 |- 6000.00 | 900.00 6000 |
g ATFATRT 040823 | JK2308001087 04.08.23 | 325200 | 48780 | 3415
30 | WS 060823 | JK2308001945 06.08.23 | 4879.00 | 73185 | 5123
31 AwaeEw 1100823 | k2308003482 1008.23 | 162600 | 24390 | 1708
Ez SRTTTEE [ 270823 | oag 120023 | 499200 | 74880 ' 52427
33 | WSTR[ 150023 | 052 1809.23 | 499200 | 74880 | spaz |
34 | sRETTERT [ 150023 | 052 18.09.23 | 499200 | 74880 5242
35 | RTTURE | 150023 | 052 18.09.23 | 499200 | 74880 5242
11.0823 | 1005510840 110823 | 246195 | 36929 | oaao
210923 | 1847 21.09.23 | 550000 | 82500 | 5800
210923 | 1848 21.09.23 | 550000 | 825.00 5500
250923 | 1849 25.0923 | 480000 | 72000 | 4800
12.09.23 | 1005523622 12.09.23 | 495000 | 74250 | 4950
09.09.23 | 02/2324/000165 | 09.09.23 | 2957 00 44355 3105
040823 | JA-23-561443 | 04.0823 | 350000 | 52500 | 3500
18.04.23 | JA-23-550798 | 17.04.23 | 150000 | 22500 1500
020923 | JK2309000456 | 02.00.23 | 243900 | 36585 | o561
210023 | JK2309008308 | 21.00.23 | 243000 | 36585 | o561
Srlwen me | s | e | |
141023 | 062 17.11.23 | 499200 | 748.3C 5242
121123 (062 | 171123 | 561600 | 84240 5897 |
141023 | 271 221123 | 742280 | 111342 | 7420
211023 | 272 [ 221123 | 674800 | 101220 | €748 |
171023 | 1862 14.11.23 | 700000 | 105000 | 700Q
17.10.23 | 1863 14.11.23 | 750000 | 112500 | 7500
171023 | 1864 14.11.23 | 700000 | 105000 | 7000
Fe AT 35526.24
U
e
- Assistat (Audi |
| 1P State Audt Depariment
| Smcmw,mmm
L |



st . D S5

N

T T

EEHLEIR U e |



e T

Wﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁ'ﬂﬁ?ﬁwqﬂﬁaﬂl

w1 & A P/L of paver tiles with drain (Both side) from house of Smt Rajkumari to Himachal Public Schmﬂ'
Phase-III in Ward No. 01 - :
SHATT T T Sh Dinesh Thakur
e i oflr 176601
AT IR%TFT T 93 | 56/78 to 80
e
Sr, Item no, Particular Rate as Enbance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference Quantity | Amount
No per -ment @ after given per
Schedule 5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace- rate
2020 2020 ment 2020
and as
per
analysis
of rate
! 16911 60 mm thick | 79950/ 39.98 839.48 1150/ 799.50/ 310.52/ 83.87 26043
cement concrete Sqm Sqm Sgm Sqm Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 26043
2FrRf Frapy P/L of Paver tiles drain both side from house of Sardari Lal Sood to house of Smt Salochana sood from h/o Shalu tﬂ
h/o Sh Ranjan Mehta near h/o Swayam Phase-II at ward No. 09
SR AT AR Sh Bharti Gupta
faer <t wiar 211666
Y QRTFT T 95 | 56/54 to 58
e
mr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference Quantity | Amount
Ng¢ no. per ~ment after given per
Schedule @5% in 5% Schedule
rate 2020 HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
i 16.91.1 | 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1080/ 799.50/ 240.52/ 106.86 25702
cement concrete Sqm Sgm Sgm Sqm Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 25702 |
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3w T A C/o Pucca path (Interlocking paver block) from Kali Mata Mandir towards main road in Ward No.035
) Phase-ITT
FHhaTT AW | Sh Vishal Gupta
e it afer 498622
HIT qRHr W | 56 Page 61 to 63)
95 Heq7 ]
[ Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedule | @5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
i 16.91.2 80 mm thick 867.70/ 43.39 911,09 1550/ 867.70/ 63891/ 206.75 132095
cement concrete Sqm Sgm Sqm Sqm Sqm
paver block of
M-33 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 132095
45 T P/L of Paver tiles from H/O Smt Swarana Devi to H/Q Smt Kanchan Devi and C/o retaining wall near H/Q
Sh Jagdish chand in Ward No.02
SFLH A | Sh Varun Gupta
= drafer 305265
"I qRq@ T | 57/55 to 58
| 9% der
Wr. No Hem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference Quaritity Amourr‘
no. per -ment after given per
Schedule | @5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and  as
per
analysis
of rate
1
2 1691.1 | 60 mm  thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 145¢/ 799.50/ 610.52/8 146.75 89594
cement concrete Sqm Sqm Sqm qm Sqm '
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 89594
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i 5 Fd &7 A1 P/L, of Paver tiles with drain both sides from Vijay Shep to Mast Ram Halwai Shop in Ward No, 01 & 09.
BHT T L Sh Vivek Gupta
T iy afar 485341
Iy E%ﬂﬂ' T gy | MB 57 Page 70 to 74
q&T
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
Ne per -ment after given per
Schedule @5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 16.91.2 80 mm thick 867.70/ 43.39 911.09 1550/Sq 867.70/ 638.91/8 216.67 138433
cement concrete Sqm m Sqm qm Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern. .
Total 138433
6 % FT AT P/L Paver tiles from Maszid to H/o Smt Saroj Bala in Ward No.03 Phase1y
TR FTATT Sh Vivek Gupta
B frafr 386385
A YRaFT T 5@ | 57/67-70
eI
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per ~ment after given per
Schedul @5% in 5% Schedule
e rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 20620 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 16.91.2 8 mm  thick 867.70/ 43.39 911.09 1290/ 867.70/ 378.9Y/ 267.51 101362
cement  concrete Sqm Sqm Sqgm Sqm . Sgm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattem.
Total 101362

73







P/L Paver block with drain from H/O of Sh Desh Raj to H/o Sh Dalip Singh in Ward No.03.
FFIRATA . | Sh Vivek Gupta
[EEEIE Y 193454
e g T | 57/62-64
I8 §=1qT
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance | Rateaf Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No : per -ment ter 5% given per
Schedul @5% in enhace Schedule
e rate HPSR ~ment rate 2020
2020 2020 and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 16.91.1 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1080/8q 799.50/ 240.52/8 132.46 31859
cement  concrete Sgm m Sqm qm Sgm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern.
Total 31859
8 & FT ATy P/L of paver tiles with drain from main road to h/o MP in Ward No. 04 *‘
I HT AT Sh Bharti Gupta
[EEETRE) 194213
T gREsr 9| 57/65-67
9y HEAT
" sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given per
Schedule | @5% in 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 1691.1 | 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1080/8q 799.50/ 240.52/8 164.60 39550
cement  concrete Sqm m Sqm qm Sgm
paver block of M- .
35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 39590
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P/L of paver tiles with half cut drain from rajput friends colony to h/o Sh Laxman via h/o Smt Milapa

devi common path in Ward No. 05 & 06,

SHETT T ATH Sh Abhishek
[EGEIRUL 411834
p: gﬁaq;r T | 56 Page 64-67
98 ¥&T
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as | Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given per
Schedule @5% in | 5% Schedule
rate HPSR enhace rate 2020
2020 2020 -ment and as
per
analysis
of rate
1 16912 80 mm thick 867.70/ 43.39 911.09 1550/ 867.70/ 638.91/ 183.65 117336
cement concrete Sgm Sqm Sqm Sqm Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 117336
10 %18 $TH Clo street in Ward No. 03 & 4 from Maszid to h/o Sh Purshotam
SFITC T AW Sh Anil Kumar
faer i widr 125760
ATY qRqHT T 95 | 57 Page 77to 79
HET
Sr. No Ttem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Differe Quantity Amount
no. per -ment after given Schedule nce
Schedul @5% in | 5% rate 2020
erate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16912 | 80 mm thick 867.70/ 43.39 911.09 1440/ 867.70/ 528.91 49.00 25917
cement concrete Sqm Sqm Sqm / Sqm
paver block of Sqm
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
' Total 25917

95
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P/L of paver block from the drain from h/o Smt Jumna Devi to CSD Canteen in Ward No.06

IR A A | Sh Akshay Kumar
L
e i ofer 206119
o qiRawr T | 57/80 to 82
q9 dEdT
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Differe Quantity Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule nce
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
e rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1450/8 799.50/ 610.52 76.38 46632
cement  conctete Sgm qm Sqm /8qm Sqm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern.
Total 46632
12zdwra@ | P/L of paver block from h/o Khoju to h/o Ajay at ward No. 06.
SHETT HT AT Sh Anil Kumar
o= i afér 226578
ww qRaw 9| 57 Page 74-77
5 GEAT
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment .| after given Schedule
Schedul @5% in 5% rate © 2020
e rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 20206 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16911 | 60 mm  thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1050/ 799.50/ 210.52/ 124,48 26205
cement  concrete Sqm Sqm Sgm Sqm Sqm
paver block of M-
35 grade with
approved  colour,
design & pattern
' Total 26205
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7’_;13 FEFTTA | P/L of Paver blocks in courtyard of Neki ki Dewar and shella Felkam near PWD Office 2t Ward
No 08 :
SIRTHIAT- | Sh Avtar Singh
e firafar 363351
qIq qReaET 7| 57/95 to 97
ek
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference Quantity Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
e rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 | 60 mm thick cement 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1100/ 799.50/ 260.52/S 231.72 60368
concrete paver Sqm Sqm Sqm qm Sgm
block of M-35 grade
with approved
colour, design &
pattern.
Total 60368
14 5 &1 99 P/L of Paver Tiles from h/o Sh Anoop to h/o Sh Beni Prasad in Ward No. 06 T
SHITT FT AT Sh Pankaj Kumar
forer it far 299717
ATT IRea+T 7 98 deaT 59/18 to 20
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5%in | 5% rate 2020
e rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1450/ 799.50/ 610.52/8 169.45 103453
cement concrete Sgm Sqm Sgm qm Sgm
paver block of
M-35  grade
with  approved
colour, design
& pattern,
Total 103453

77
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15 T 7 AT C/o & Repair of street drain and protection wall ete. in Ward No. 08
ST BT AT Sh Akshay Kumar
L
o= & afer 230493
Ty qfegsr T ¥ | 59/12te 14
ik
Sr. No item no. Particular Rate as Enhance’ Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference Quantity | Amount
per ~ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
e rate HPSR: enhace and as per
2020 2020 ~-ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 | 60 mm thick 799.50/ .39.98 839.48 1200/ 799.50/ 360.52/8 116.25 41910
cement Sqm Sqm Sqm gqm Sqm
concrete paver
block of M-33
grade  with
approved
colour, design
& pattern.
Total 41910
16 FrF =1 | Clo Street near h/o of Sh Baldev to Des Raj house in Ward No. 03
"I+
g T | Sh Abhishek
qH
Rafrofr | 125129
AT gRawr T | 58/1-2
Ty &7
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per -ment after given Scheduls
Schedule @S5%in | 5% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR enhace and as per
2020 ~-ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1275/ 799.50/ 435.52/8 74.80 32577
cement Sqm Sgm Sqm qm Sqm
concrete paver
block of M-35
grade  with
approved
colour, design
& pattern.
Total 32577

18







17 I FT R

R/M work of path, drain and edgewll etc. in Ward No 6

SHITTHT A Sh Chander Pratap Singh
o it uidr 278439
T RIS ¥ 9m | 59/45to 46
gear
Sr. No Ttem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference Quantity Amount
no. s per ~-ment after given Schedule
Schedule @5% in 5% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR enhace and as per
2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 | 60 mm thick 799,50/ 39.98 839.48 1200/ 799.50/ 360.52/ 116.35 41947
cement Sqm Sqm Sgm Sqm Sqm
concrete paver ’
block of M-35
grade with
approved
colour, design
& pattern.
Total 41947
18 T & T P/L of paver tiles from Maszid to h/o Smt Saroj Bala in Ward No. 3 Phase-V
SHETT BT A Sh Joginder Kumar ‘
oo & afdr 453241
Ty gRaFr T 98 59/64-66
&
Sr. Htem no. Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per . -ment after given Schedule
Schedule @5%in | 5% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR enhace and as per
2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1200/8 799.50/ 360.52/8 308.23 111130
cement Sqm qm Sqm qm Sqm
comncrete
paver block
of  M-35
grade  with
approved
~ colour,
design &
pattern,
Total 111130
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Remaining work of Gan Shala in Ward No. 7

S¥FacFraor | Sh Kuldeep Singh
= frafer 304081
a7 gfRasr 7| 59/67-68
98 §EAT
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per - -ment after given Schedule
Schedule @5%in | 5% rate 2020
rate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 1691.1 | 60 mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1200/ 799.50/ 360.52/3 80.85 29148
cement concrete Sqm qm Sqm qm Sqm
paver block of ‘
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern
Total 29148
20 T+ FT T Restoration of protection wall and removal of slips due to rain damage near h/o Sh Kedar Nath Dixit and Sh
Ravinder Dixit in Ward Ne. 8 '
SHETT T ATH Sh Vinay Kumar
Terer i Tier 323295
9 YRaEr T | 60/7-8
gy d&
Sr. Ifem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given Schedule
Schedule @5%in { 5% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR enhace and as per
2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 4.1.10 P/L CC 1:5:10 4685.75 234.29 4920.0 6419.6 4685.75 1499.56/ | 45.34 67990
(1 cement : 5 M 4 o/ M M M’ M
coarse sand) :
10 graded
stone
agpregate 40
mm  nominal
size)
Total 67950

/06




T

e




21$ﬁfﬁ§%‘

C/o Path towards composite pits,laying CC around composite pits seggeregation shed, site development
by cutting rocks at SWM plant Dhar Bageda

EHETT T A Sh Vinod Kumar
Torer Fr Trfdr 381851
a9 qRTE T 99 | 57/98'to 100
HEAT
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Raie as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per ~-ment after given Schedule
Schedul @5% in 5% rate 2020
erate HPSR enhace and as per
2020 2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 1691.2 80 mm thick 867.70/ 43.39 911.09 1300/ 867.70/ 388.91/ 57.28 22277
cement concrete Sqm Sqm Sqm Sqm Sqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern
Total 22277
22 FTF FTATH Rejvenation of Gufa and water well body nea Sheetla Mata Mandir in Ward No. 01.
FFETT T ATH Sh Vivek Gupta
o= & fer 588277
AT gfRgw T UF | 60/21-26
Hear
Sr. Ttem Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No no. per -ment after given | per
Schedule | @5%in | 5% Schedule
rate2020 | BPSR | enhace rate 2020
-ment and as per
analysis
of rate
1 16.91.2 80 mm thick 867.70/ 43.39 911.09 950/ 867.70/ 38.91/ 106.10 4128
cement Sqm Sqm Sqm Sqm Sgm
concrete paver
block of M-35
grade with
approved
colour, design
& patiern.
' Total 4128

(0]







23 wrd T P/L of Paver from h/o Sh Vijay Thakur to h/ec Sh Amin Chand Dhiman towards h/o
Pandit and towards h/o Sh Kamal Dogra in Ward No. 7
I HT TH Sh Varun Gupta
ey &t <fdr 480000
T YR 9 I8 demT 59/52-54
Sr. Item no. Particular Rate as Enhance | Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amount
No per ~ment after given Schedule
Schedule @5% in | 5% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR enhace and as per
2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 60mm  thick 799.50/ 39.98 83948 | 1200/8 799.50/ 360.52/5 | 32821 118326
cement Sqm qm Sqm qm Sqm
concrete paver
block of M-35
grade with
approved
colour, design
& pattern.
Total 118326
24w FTART | Construction /repair of street, drain and protection wall etc .in Ward No. 01
SHI FT AT Sh Bharti Gupta
o i ot 270000
a7 qgRawr q | 59/55-58
g HEAT
Sr. Item Particular Rate as Enhance Rate Rate Rate as per | Difference | Quantity | Amoun
No no. per ~ment after given Schedule t
Schedule @5%in | 3% rate 2020
rate 2020 HPSR enhace and as per
2020 -ment analysis of
rate
1 16.91.1 | 60mm thick 799.50/ 39.98 839.48 1200/ 799.50/ 360.52/8 118.78 42823
cement concrete Sqm qm Sqm qm Sgqm
paver block of
M-35 grade with
approved colour,
design & pattern.
Total 42823

102
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Construction/ repair of streets, drains and protection wall etc. in Ward no. 5

FHETT AT ATT

Sh Harbinder Singh

IEE R IR

270000

717 gRawt T Us

&7

59/58-61

Sr. No

Item no.

Particular

Rate as
per
Schedule
rate 2020

Enhance
-ment
@5% in
HPSR
2020

Rate
after
5%
enhace
-ment

Rate
given

Rate as per
Schedule
rate 2020
and as per
analysis of
rate

Difference

Quantity

Amount

1 16.91.1

60 mm
thick
cement
concrete
paver
block . of
M-35
grade with
approved
colour,
design &
pattern.

799.50/
Sqm

39.98

839.48

1200/3
qm

799.50/
Sqm

360.52/8
gm

117.48
Sqm

42354

Total

42334
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Serial No. Amount
1 26043
2 25702 .
3 132095~
4 89594 .
S 138433 -
6 101362~
7 31859~
8 39590
9 117336-
10 259177
11 46632~
12 26205
13 60368 -
14 103453~
15 41910- .
16 32577~
17 41947-
18 111130
19 29148
20 67990
21 222777
22 4128
23 118326~
24 42823
25 42354
Total 1519199/
A@s:ﬁaﬁ%?g(m !
. HP State Audit Department
SDA Cnmphx. sm:-ﬂweg%
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P/L of paver tiles | P/lec 1:4:8 | 8.48m° | 0.47 [3.99m® | 1.62 [ 646 | 7.55m> | 1.52 | 1148
with drain (Both W 3 3 5
side) from house of Pllecl:2:4 | 3.96m 0.445} 1.76 m 1.62 | 2.85 | 3.52 m 1.52 | 5.35
Smt Rajkumari to Total 9.01 | 1.07 m* 16.83 | 25.84 80 2067
Himachal Public '
School Phase-III in
Ward No. 01
(MB-56 Page78 to
30}
C/o of Pulli near | P/lee 1:4:8 | 31.51m° | 0.47 | 14.81 1.62 | 23.99| 2804 m® | 1.52 | 42.62
house of Sh m’
Rajender in Ward | P/lcc 1:2:4 | 595 m® | 0.445! 2.65m® | 1.62 | 429 | 530m® | 1.52 | 8.06
No.02. _.,
94)
C/o Path from | Boulder B2 m 2.24 | 97.26
house of Sh Pritam e 3 3 3
Chand Khadola to Pllce1:4:8 | 1581 m” | 0.47 | 743 m 1.62 | 12.04| 1407 m’ | 1.52 | 21.39
house of Sh. Smt | P/lcc1:2:4 | 25.55 m®[ 0.445] 11.37m° | 1.62 | 18.42| 22.74 m® | 1.52 | 34.56
Urmila Sharma in 3
Ward No.07 Total 127.7| 1442 m 55.95| 183.67 80 14694
(MB 56 Page 75 to 2
77) -
C/o Boundary wall | P/Alcc 1:2:4 | 500 m® | 0445 223 m° | 1.62 | 3.61 | 445 m® | 1.52 | 6.76
and tin shed near 3
veterinary hospital Total 3.61 | 445 m 6.76 | 10.37 80 830
Sujanpur
(MB No 56 Page
%)y
Channelization of | Boulder 11.04 m’ 2.24 | 2473
Naun Nallah at 3 3 3
Ward No.02. Pllee 1:5:10 | 44,16 m*| 0.47 | 20.76 m’| 1.62 | 33.63| 39.30 m’| 1.52 | 59.74
(MB No 57 Page Total 58.36| 93.64 m’ 59.74] 118.10 | 80 9448
87-88)
Repair work of | Boulder 10.38 m® 2.24 | 2325 _
street from - 3 3 3
Himachal Public Pl ce 1:2:4 | 9.54 m 0.445| 4.25 m 1.62 | 6.89 | 849 m 1.52 | 12.90
School to main [ PAlce1:4:8 | 3.74 m° | 047 | 176 m® | 1.62 [ 2.85 [ 3.33 m’ | 1.52 | 5.06
Nallah in Ward 3
No. 08 Sujanpur Total 3299( 11.82 m 17.96| 50.95 80 4076
(MB No. 57 Page
91-92)
P/L of Paver tiles | P/lcc 1:4:8 | 17.62 m°| 0.47 | 828 m® | 1.62 | 13.41] 15.68 m®| 1.52 | 23.83
drain  both side —- 3 3 3
from  house of Pllec1:2:4 | 3.92 m” | 0.445( 1.74 m 1.62 | 282 | 3.49m 1.52 § 5.30
Sardari Lal Soed Total 16.23| 11.82 m* 29,13} 45.36 80 3629
to house of Smt
Salochana sood
from h/o Shalu to
hfc Sh Ranjan
Mehta near h/o
Swayam Phase-II
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at ward No. 09
(MB 56 Page 54 to
58) ’

C/o Pucca path
(Interlocking

paver block) from
Kali Mata Mandir
towards main road
in Ward No.05
Phase-II (MB 56
Page 61 to 63)

P/l ce 1:4:8

23.67 w’

0.47

1L12 m°

1.62

18.01

21.07 m®

1.52

32.03

Plce 1:2:4

2.81 m’

0.445

125 m®

1.62

2,03

2.50 m°

1.52

3.80

Total

20.04

23.57 m®

35.83

55.87

80

4470

P/L of Paver tiles
from H/O Smt
Swarana Devi to
H/OQO Smt Kanchan
Devi and Clo
retaining wall near
H/O Sh Jagdish
chand in Ward
No.02(MB 57 Page
55 to S8)

P/l cc 1:4:8

675 m’

0.47

317 m’

1.62

514

6.01 m’

1.52

92.13

P/l ce 1:2:4

3,44 m®

0.445

153 m’

1.62

248

3.06 m’

1.52

4.65

Total

7.62

9.07m?

13.78

21.40

80

1712

P/L of Paver tiles
with drain both
sides from Vijay
Shop to Mast Ram
Halwai Shop in
Ward No. 01 & 09,
{MB 57 Page 70 te
74)

P ce 1:4:8

23.04 m°

0.47

10.83 m®

1.62

17.54

20.51 m®

152

31.18

Pl ce1:2:4

3i1m’®

0.445

138 m*

1.62

224

2.77 m’

1.52

421

Total

19.78

2328 m’

3539

55.17

80

4414

P/L Paver block
with drain from
H/O of Sh Desh
Raj to H/o Sh
Dalip Singh in
Ward No.03. (MB
57 Page 62 to 64)

P/l ce 1:4:8

15.74 m®

0.47

7.40 m’

1.62

11.9%

14.01 m®

1,52

21.29

P/lcc 1:2:4

1.50 m*

0.445

0.67m’

1.62

1.09

1.34 m®

1.52

2.04

Total

13.08

1535 m®

23.33

36.41

80

2913

C/o Entry Gate,

Sitting Space and.

path etc in
children park in
ward No. 8 (MB
No. 56 Page 68-72)

25.79 m®

0.47

1212 m®

1.62

19.64

2295 m®

1.52

34.89

P/l ce 1:3:6

Total

19.64

22.95 m*

34.89

54.53

80

4362

P/L of paver tiles
with half cut drain
from rajput
friends colony fto
h/o Sh Laxman via
h/io Smt Milapa
devi common path
in Ward No. 05 &
06.

(MB 56 Page 64-67

P/l cc 1:4:8

20.72 m*

0.47

9.74 m°

1.62

15,78

18.44 m’

1.52

28.03

Plcc1:2:4

515 m®

0.445

2.29 m®

1.62

3n

4.58 m’

1.52

6.96

Total

19.49

23.02 m’

34.99

55.48

80

4358

C/o Nallah with
drain (Both sides)
from h/o Sh Manoj
Ghoonghru to
Tihra road Phase-
11 in Ward No. 8
(MB No. 57 Page
58-61)

Boulder

88.91 m*

2.24

199.1

P/t cc 1:4:8

29.68 m®

0.47

13.95 m’

1.62

22.60

26.42 m’

1.52

40,16

Plce1:2:4

4642 m®

0.445

20.66 m*

1.62

3347

41.31 m’

1.52

62.79

Total

255.2

6773 m*

102.9

358.18

80

28654
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C/fo street in Ward | P/lce 1:4:8 | 8.09 m® | 0.47 | 3.80 m° | 1.62 | 5.78 720 m° | 1.52 | 10,94
No. 03 & 4 from 3 < 3
Maszid to % Sh P/lecc 1:2:4 0.90 m 0.445( 6.40 m 162 | 0.65 | 0.80 m 1.52 | 1.22
Purshotau: Total 6.43 | 8.00 m® 12.16| 18.59 80 1487
{MB No. 57 Page
77 to 79) ‘ _
P/L of paver block | PAec 1:4:8 | 1991 m®| 047 | 936 n° | 1.62 | 15.16| 17.72 m°| 1.52 | 26.93
from the drai
from  bio  Sm¢ | PAcc12:4 | L02 m® | 0.445] 045 m® | 1.62 | 0.3 | 081m® | 152 | 138
Jumna  Devi to Total 15.89] 18.63 m’ 2831 44.20 80 3536
CSD Canteen in
Ward No.06
(MB 57 Page 80-
82)
P/L of paver block | P/lce 1:4:8 - | 18.00 m®| 0.47 | 846 m® | 1.62 | 13.71] 16.02 m3] 1.52 | 24.35
from h/o Khoj
blo Adny ot vary | Pllce 1:2:4 | 448 w° | 0.445] 195 wd | 162 | 325 [ 399w’ |52 |66
No. 05. Total 16.94| 20.01 w* 30.41[ 4735 80 3788
(MB No. 57 Page
74-7T)
Restoration of | PAlcc1:4:8 | 34,10 m’| 0.47 | 1603 m®| 1.62 | 25.97] 30.35 m°| 1.52 [ 46.13
Pulli near h/o Sh = 3 3 T
Trilok Chand and { F1c€1:2:4 | 758 m® [ 0445|337 m’ | 1.62 [ 546 | 6.75m® | 1.52 | 10.26
Clo  Protection Total 3143( 37.10 m® 56.39| 87.82 80 7026
‘Wall near Pulli at
Ward No. 04
(MB 57 Pagr 83-
85)
Channelization of | Pflce 1:5:10 | 555 m® | 047 | 2.61 m® | 1.62 [ 423 [ 494 m® | 1.52 | 7.51
Nallah near h/o Sh 3
Subhash Sfo  Sh Total 423 [ 494 m 7.51 | 11.74 80 939
Nathu Ram in
ward no. 04
C/o Path from h/o | Boulder 27.09 m* 2.24 | 60.68
Sh Manoj Kumar — T 5 3
to Ashirwad Hotel | B/1¢c 1:4:8 | 13.55 m*| 047 | 637 m® | 1.62 | 10.32] 12.06 m®| 1.52 | 18.33
in Ward No. 08, P/lcc1:2:4 | 1039 m®| 0.445] 4.632 m°[ 1.62 | 7.48 [ 925 m® | 1.52 | 14.06
Total 78.48| 2131 m® 32.39] 110.87 | 80 8870
P/, of Paver | Pllcel:4:8 | 039 m’ [ 047 [018 m® | 1.62 ] 029 | 035 m° | 1.52 | 0.53
blocks - in —- 3 3 3
courtyard of Neki | E/1¢c1:2:4 [ 249 m® | 0.445| 111 m® | 1.62 | LOSO| 2.22m’ | 152 | 337
ki Dewar and Total 209 [ 257 m’ 390 | 599 80 479
shella Felkam near
PWD Office at
Ward No 08
(MB 57 Page 95-
97
Construction/repai | Boulder 9.50 m° 2.24 | 21.28
r of street, drain = 3 3 3
and protection | P/1cc 1:5:10 | 4625 m°| 047 | 2174 m’| 1.62 | 3522( 41.16 m°| 1.52 | 62.56
wall etc in Ward [ P/lec1:2:4 | 7.08 m° | 0.445]| 3.15 m° | 1.62 | 5.10 | 6.30 m® | 1.52 | 9.58
No, 04
(MB 59 Page 9-10) ' Total 61.60| 47.46 m® 72.14| 133,74 | 80 10699
Construction/repai | P/lce 1:4:8 | 2.69 m® | 047 [ 126 m® | 1.62 | 2.04 | 230 n® | 1.52 | 3.63
r of street, drain = 3 3T 3
and protection | P/1cc 1:2:4 | 27.05 m’[ 0.445| 12.04 m®| 1.62 | 19.50{ 24.07 m® | 152 | 3659
wall etc in Ward Total 21.54] 26.46 m® 40.22| 61.76 80 4941
No. 03
(MB 59 Page 7-8)
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Construction/ Plec1:4:8 (943 m® [ 047 [4.43 m® [ 1.62 [ 7.18 | 839 m® | 1.52 | 12.75
repair of street, 3 3 3
drain . " ang | PAecl:2:4 | 565 m’ | 0.445(2.51 m® | 1.62 [ 4.07 | 5.03m° | 1.52 | 7.65
protectior- wall etc Total 1125] 1342 m® 20.40| 31.65 80 2532
in Ward No. 1 &5
(MB 59 Page 5-6
P/L of Paver Tiles | Plec 1:4:8 | 489 m® | 0.47 | 230m® | 1.62 | 3.73 | 435 m° | 1.52 | 6.61
from h/o Sh Anoo
to bo Sh ek [Plccl2id | 459 m® | 0.445] 2.04 m® | 162 | 330 | 409 m® | 152 | 6.22
Prasad in Ward Total 7.03 | 8.44 m® 12.83] 19.86 80 1589
No. 06 .
(MB 59 Page 18-
20
Clo & Repair of | P/lcc1:3:6 [ 671 m® | 047 | 3.15m° | 1.62 | 5.10 | 597 m° | 1.52 | 9.07
street drain  and — 3 3 &
protection wall etc, | P/1cc 1:2:4 | 7.68 m* | 0445 342 m® | 162 | 554 | 6.84m 152 | 10.40
in Ward No. 08 Total 10.64] 12.81 m’® 1947 30.11 80 2409
MB 59 Page 12-14)
Clo Street near h/o | PAcc 1:4:8 | 6.96 m® | 047 [327m° | 1.62 | 530 | 6.19 m® | 1.52 | 9.41
of Sh Balde" to . 3 7 3
Des Raj house in | £/1¢€1:2:4 | 1.96 m" | 0.445] 0.87 m® [ 1.62 | 141 | 1.74m® | 152 | 2.64
Ward No. 03 Total 671 | 793 m* 12.05| 18.76 80 1501
(MB 58 Pagel-2)
C/o & Repair of | Boulder 26.88 m® 2.24 | 60.21
street drain and =y T F 3 3
protection wall efe, | F/16¢1:3:6 | 4.59 m® [ 047 | 2.16 m® | 1.62 | 3.50 | 4.09 w® | 1.52 | 6.22
in Ward No. 02 Pllee1:2:4 | 26.26 m°| 0.445| 11.69 m*| 1.62 | 18.94] 23.37 m®| 1.52 | 35.52
MB 59 Page 24-26) 5
: Total 82.65| 2746 m 41.74] 12439 | 80 9951
R/M work of path, | PAec 1:5:10 | 225 m® | 047 | 1.06 m* | 1.62 | 1.72 | 2.00 m® | 1.52 | 3.04
drain and edgewll - 3 3 3
ete. in Ward Nos. 6 | F1ce1:4:8 [ 053 m® [ 047 | 025m® | 162 [ 041 | 047 m® | 1.52 [ 0.71
to 9 Pllce 1:2:4 | 1538 m®| 0.445| 6.84 m® | 1.62 | 11.08] 13.69 m®| 1.52 | 20.80
MB 59 Page 40-44) 3
Total 13.21| 16.16 m 24.56| 37.77 80 3022
Rejuvenation  of | P/lcc1:3:6 | 858 m® | 047 [ 403 m® | 1.62 [ 653 [ 7.64 m® | 1.52 | 1161
water body with 5. 3 3 3
creation of green | F/1cc1:2:4 | 0.35 m” | 0445/ 0.16 m’ | 1.62 | 0.26 | 0.31 m’ [ 152 | 0.47
space near batuan Total 679 | 792 o’ 12.08 | 18.87 80 1510
di ban in Ward No .
3&4
(MB 59 Page 21-
23)
Clo Boundary | P/lce 1:3:6 | 12.61 m’| 0.47 | 593 m® | 1.62 | 9.61 | 11.22 m?*| 152 | 17.05
wall, Neki ka 3
Dewar, Entry Total 961 | 11.22 m 17.05| 26.66 80 2133
Gate, railing work
nearRehan Basera
in ward No. 8
(MB 58 Paged to
11)
R/M work of path, | PAcc1:4:8 | 13.06 m®| 0.47 | 6.14 m® | 1.62 | 9.95 | 11.62 m®| 1.52 { 17.66
drain and edgewll Total 9.9'5 11,62 m 17.66 | 27.61 80 2209

ete, in Ward No 1
to 5
(MB 59 Page 39-
40)
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R/M work of path, 40.75 m* 224 | 91.28
drain and edgewll ) —3 3
etc. in War™ “io 6 PAccl:4:8 | 17.99 m’] 0.47 | 846 m® | 1.62 | 13.71] 16.01 m*| 1.52 | 24.34
%B 5? wage 45- [ Pflcc1:2:4 [ 0.96 m® | 0.445] 0.43m° | 1.62 | 0.70 | 0.85 m° | 1.52 | 1.20
Total 105.6| 16.74 m* 25.63| 131.32 | 80 10506
9
Cl/o Street from h/o | P/lce 1:4:8 | 7.093 m*| 047 [ 333 m® [ 1.62 [ 539 | 631 m° | 1.52 | 9.59
Sh Ravi to Peer : 3 3 3
Baba PhaseJl in | F1cc1:2:4 [ 0.82m> | 0445|036 m® | 1.62 [ 058 [ 073 m® | 152 | LI
Ward No. 04, Total 597 | 7.04 m® 10.70| 16.67 80 1334
(MB 59 Page64-66)
P/L of paver tiles | Plec1:3:6 | 911 m® | 047 [ 428 m® | 1.62 | 6.93 | 811 m° | 1.52 | 12.33
from Maszid to h/o = T 3 3
Smt Saroj Bala in | P10 1:2:4 | 318m> | 0.445) L42m’ | 162 [230 {283 m® [ 1.52 [ 4.30
yard Ne. 3 Phase- Total 9.23 103.94 16.63| 25.86 80 2069
ni
(MB 59 Page 64-
66)
Cle & repair of | Pllec1:3:6 | 1.20 m® | 047 [ 056 m® | 1.62 | 0.91 | 1.07 m” | 1.52 | 1L.63
streets, drain and = 3 3 T
protection wall ete, | P1cc1:2:4 1 449m*> | 0.445) 200’ | 1.62 [ 3.24 | 400 m’ | 1.52 | 6.08
in Ward No. 02. Total 4.15 [ 507 o’ 771 | 11.86 80 949
(MB 59 Page 61- 1
62)
Remaining work of | P/lcc1:3:6 | 821 m® | 047 [ 386 m® | 1.62 [ 625 | 731 m® | 152 | 11,11
Gau  Shala in —- 3 3 3
Ward No. 7 Plec1:2:4 | 037m? | 0.445] 0.16 m® | 1.62 | 0.26 | 033 m® | 1.52 | 0.50
(MB 59 Page 67- Total 651 | 7.64 m° 11.61] 18.12 80 1450
68)
RM of path , | Plecl:4:8 (494 m® [ 047 [232 m® | 1.62 | 376 | 440 m® | 1.52 | 6.69
drains and - T 3 3
edgewall ete. i | PAcc1:2:4 | 1532m°| 0.445( 6.32m° [ 1.62 | 11.05] 13.63 m*| 1.52 [ 20.72
Ward Nos, 6 to 9 Total 14.81| 18.03 27.41| 42.22 80 3378
(MB 59 Page No. m’®
69-72)
Restoration of | P/lce 1:5:10 | 45.34 m®| 0.47 | 2131 | 1.62 | 34.52] 4035 m® | 1.52 | 61.33
protection wall
and  removal  of Total 34.52 403.35 61.33| 95.85 80 7668
slips due to rain m
damage near h/o
Sh Kedar Nath
Dixit and Sh
Ravinder Dixit in
Ward No, 8
P/L of Paver from | P/lcc 1:4:8 | 10.82 m*| 0.47 [ 5.09 m® | 1.62 [ 825 [ 963 m®° | 1.52 | 14.64
h/o Sh Vijay N 3 3 3
Thakur to o Sh | PAcc1:2:4 | 452m> | 0.445) 2.01m° | 162 [3.26 [ 402 w’ [ 152 [ 611
Amin Chand Total 11.51} 13.65 20.75| 32.26 80 2581
Dhiman towards m®

h/o Pandit and
towards h/o Sh
Kamal Dogra in
Ward No. 7

(MB 59 Page 52-

54)

[0







Construction Plicc1:4:8 | 512 m° | 047 | 241 m" | 1.62 | 3.90 456 m° | 1.52 | 6.93

jrepair of street,

‘Lfi?l" ° Sreet | Pllce 1:2:4 | 10.74 m° | 0.445] 478 162 | 774 | 956 m° | 1.52 | 14.53

protectiok wall ete | Total 11.64] 14.12 21.46| 33.10 80 2648
.in Wa¥d No. 01 m?

Construction/ Boulder 13.08 m* 2.24 | 2930

repair of streets, — 3 5 3

drains and | Plce 1:4:8 | 9.36 m° | 047 | 440 m* | 162 | 7.13 833 m° | 1.52 | 12.66

protection wall etc. | P/l cc 1:2:4 | 11.42 'l 0.445] 5.08 m° | 1.62 | 8.23 | 10.16 m?| 1.5z | 15.44

in Ward no. 5 =

(MB 59 Page 58- Total 144.66] 18.49 m 28.10! 72.76 80 5821
61

Clo room and | PAec1:1.5:3) 4.84 o 1047 | 227 m® [ 162 | 3.68 | 431 m® | 1.52 | 6.55
toilet at second

floor of shopping Total 3.68 | 431 m* 6.55 | 10.23 80 818
complex
Repair of entry | Boulder 437 m° 224 | 9.79

point of Chaugan, — 5 3 3
railing,  perfiery Pllcc 1:4:8 | 1.87 m’ | 047 | 0.88 m 1.62 | 1.43 | 1.66 m° | 1.52 | 2.52

wall column etc Phlce 1:2:4 | 10,01 m®} 0.445) 4.45 o (162 | 721 | 891 m® | 1.52 | 13.54
(MB No. 59 Page 3
85-89) Total "1 18.43] 1057 m 16.06| 34.49 80 5821

Total 206013
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